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Supports:
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Tablet Computers  Camcorders Digital Cameras MP3 Players  Mobile Phones
Specifications
Input 5V DC 1000mA
= i
Dimension 111(L) x 77(W) x 24(H) mm
Weight (Power Pack only) 260g
Operating Temperature 0°C ~40°C
Battery Rating Li-ion battery 3.7V 10400mAh
Charging Time By 1 ampere USB adaptor : 11.5 hours (approx.)

The above charging time may vary under different operating conditions.

LED Indication
Charging and discharging the Power Pack:
During charging, the LED displayed on the front side of the Portable PowerBank wil light up.

Testing battery status:

Battery Strength LED Indicator Remarks
Good Four LED on No need for recharging
Good to average Three LED on -
Average Two LED on -
weak One LED on - §
Very Weak LED blinking Need to be recharged §
No power No LED Neeﬁ,:“:"beed‘r:‘ceﬂ'ya'ged §
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ngh Capacity Power Pack Features
High capacity power pack with built-in 10400mAh lithium-ion battery,
perfect for high drain devices
Compatible with most USB enabled devices
+  Convenient to recharge by USB adaptor
+ LED indicators to show battery level
*  Termination methods:

- Over temperature protection

- Over voltage/ under voltage protection

- Short circuit protection

- Over power protection

Read the instruction manual thoroughly before use.
Keep the manual for future reference.

Operating Instructions:

Recharglng High Capacity Power Pack
Plug the micro USB terminal of the provided USB charging cable into the input
port of the Portable PowerBank. Connect another end of the USB charging
cable via 1 ampere USB adaptor to AC power outlet for charging. (Fig. 1)

2. Blue LED will be on with power connection. The LED will indicate the battery
status. The number of LED lights up indicates the battery level.

3. AlILED will be on once charging is completed.

4. Disconnect the USB cable after charging is completed.

Charging other electronic devices

1. Plug the USB cable into the USB output port of the fully charged Portable
PowerBank, then connect another end of the USB cable to your electronic
device.You may use the original USB charging cable supplied with your
electronic devices for charging (Fig. 2)

2. Dual USB output ports are designed for charging two of electronic devices
simultaneously (Fig. 3)

3. The electronic device will be instantly charged, and it can be used while
charging is in progress.

4. You may refer to your electronic device to check the charging status.

5. When charging is completed, unplug the USB charging cable from the
electronic device and the Portable PowerBank. The Portable PowerBank will

Yiiksak tutumlu Power Pack qurgusunun (enerji modulu) xiisusiyyatlari

Yiiksok drenaj cihazlari Ugiin miikemmal 10400mAh lityum-iyon
batareyasi ila qurasdiriimis yiiksak tutumlu Power Pack qurgusu
Skser USB qurgularina uygundur

USB adaptorla doldurma rahatligi

Batareyanin statusunu gésteren LED gostericileri var

©Blage metodlari:

- Yiiksak temperaturdan qorunma

- Yiksok garginlikden/ asagi garginlikden gorunma

- Qisa gapanmadan gorunma

- Haddinden artiq yiiklemadan qorunma

Ovalca istifada gaydalarini (talimatlan) diqgatle oxuyun.
Talimati ndvbati istinadlar ligiin yadda

istifada iizre telimatlar:
Yiiksak tutumlu Power Pack qurgusunun yenidan enerji toplamasi

1

USB doldurma kabelinin mikro USB terminalini Portativ Giic Manbayinin
port girigina taxin. Doldurmaq Ugiin USB kabelinin digar ucunu 1 amperlik
USB adaptoru vasitesile AC enerji gixisina gosun. (Sakil 1)

Kahreba rengli LED gostericisi enerji slagalendiricisi ilo birlikde
yanacaqdir. LED batareyanin statusunu gésteracak. LED isiglarinin sayi
batareyanin enerji seviyyasini géstarir.

Biitiin LED gostericileri enerji toplama prosesi basa ¢atdiqda, yanacaqdir.
Enerji toplama prosesi basa gatdiqdan sonra USB kabelini enerjidan aralayin.

Elektron cihazlarin enerji toplamasi

»w

USB kabelini, enerjiilo tam dolu olan Portativ PowerBank qurgusunun USB
xarici portuna taxin, sonra USB kabelinin diger uclugunu ise 6z elektron
cihaziniza taxin. Siz enerji toplamaq Ugiin elektron cihaz ile tachiz edilmis
USB eneriji toplayan kabelinizdan istifads eda bilarsiniz. (Sakil 2)

Qosa USB gixis portlar iki elektron cihazi eyni vaxtda doldurmaq Ggiin
hazirlanmigdir. (Sakil 3)

Siz enerji toplama statusunu yoxlamagq iglin elektron cihaziniza baxa bilarsiniz.
Enerji toplama prosesi basa catdiqda, USB enerji toplama kabelini
elektron cihazdan va Portativ PowerBank qurgusundan ayirin. Portativ
PowerBank qurgusu avtomatik olaraq, sénacekdir.
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Zélozni zdroj energie
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Podporovana zafizeni:
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automatically turn off.
6. To test the battery status, press the button on the front side. The LED indicator
will show the strength of the battery.

Attention

1. Itis normal for the casing to become warm during charging and it will gradually
cool down to room temperature after fully charged.

2. Please recharge the Portable PowerBank before use if it has not been used for
more than 90 days.

3. Do not use the Portable PowerBank in place with high humidity, high
temperature or extreme conditions.

Caution

1. Do not wet, incinerate or disassemble the Portable PowerBank and its
accessories.

Do not modify, disassemble, open, drop, crush, puncture or shred the intemal battery.
Keep away from open flame or sunlight to prevent overheating.

Keep away from high voltage devices.

Do not throw or shake the Portable PowerBank.

This appliance is not intended for use by young children or infirm persons
unless they have been q y supervised by a person to
ensure that they can use the appliance safety. Young children should be
supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undersired operation

facilties. Contact your local government for information regarding the collection systems
available. If electrical appliances are disposed of in landils or dumps, hazardous substances
M can leak into the groundwater and get into the food chain, damaging your health and well-being.

E Do not dispose of electrical appliances s unsorted municipal waste, use separate collection

5. Batareyanin statusunu yoxlamag giin 6n hissads olan dilymaciyi basin.
LED gostericisi batareyanin giiciinii gdsteracak.
quqat

Enerji toplama zamani korpusun qizmasi normal haldir, lakin tam
dolduruldugdan sonra o tadrican otaq temperaturuna qadar azalacaqdir.
2. 9ger Portativ PowerBank qurgusu 90 glinden artiq istifade edilmayibsa,
bu zaman onu istifadeden avval yenidan enerji toplamaga qoyun.
3. Portativ PowerBank qurgusundan yiiksak riitubst, ylksek temperatur ve
ya ekstremal seraitiords istifade etmayin.

Ehtlyat todbirlari:

Portativ PowerBank qurgusunu va onun yardimgi terkib hissalarini

Ve ya sbkmayin.

2. Daxili batareyani agmayin, sékmayin, qirmayin, atmayin, deyisdirmayin va ya desmyin.

3. Heddan artiq isinmanin qarsisini almaq Gglin agiq alov va ya giines
slialarindan uzaq saxlayin.

4. Yiiksak garginlikli qurgulardan kenar saxlayin.

5. Portativ PowerBank qurdusunu silkelemayin va ya atmayin.

6. Bu lavazimatin azyash usaqlar ve ya fiziki va aqli cahatdan zaif sexsler terafinden
istifadasi yaxs! hal deyil, bels ki, onlara masul saxs tersfindan miivafiq olaraq, bu
lovazimatdan istifadenin tehliikesizliyi barada nazarat edilmslidir. Azyash usaglarin
bu cihaz il oynamamalarini temin etmak tiglin onlara nezaret edilmalidir.

Bu cihaz FCC qgaydalarinin 15-ci Bélmasinin taleblerina cavab verir. 8maliyyat
asagidaki iki serte malikdir: (1) bu cihaz zererverici hallara sebab ola bilmaz (2)
bu alat arzuolunmayan amaliyyatlara sabab olan hallar da daxil olmaqla, har hansi
bels hallar tigiin midaxileni qabul etmalidir.

istifade edin. Moveud zibil toplama sistemleri hagginda malumat almaq tgiin yerii hokumat
organlarina milraciat edin. Sger elektrk qurdulan zbiliya atibsa, tahilkali maddlr yeralt sulara
W qarisaraq va Gida zanciin daxil olarag rifahiniz va saglamiiniz i tehiike yarada bilar.

K Elektrk qurgularini esidienmermis seher tullantian kimi atmayin, ayrica toplama vasislerinden

Tablety videokamery  digitaini fotoaparaty  MP3 piehravace  Mobilni telefony
Specifikace

Vstup 5V DC 1000mA

" 5V DC 2.1A and
Vystup 5V DC 1A

Rozméry 111(L) x 77(5) x 24(V) mm
Hmotnost (zalozni zdroj pouze) 260g

Provozni teplota 0°C ~40°C

Typ akumulatoru Li-ion 3,7 V 10400mAh

Doba nabijeni U 1 ampérového USB adaptéru: 11,5 hodin (pfibl.)

Uvedené doby nabijeni a vybijeni se mohou lisit v zavislosti na provoznich podminkéch.
LED indikator

Nabijeni a vybijeni zalozniho zdroje:

V pritbéhu nabijeni bude svitt oranzova LED dioda umisténa na predn strané zalozniho zdroje.
Stav baterie:

Battery Strength LED Indicator Remarks

Dobry Cty#i LED diody sviti Neni tfeba nabijet

Dobry - primérny Tii LED diody sviti -

Pramémy Dvé LED diody sviti -

slaby Jedna LED dioda sviti -

Velmi slaby LED blika -
Zcela vybita Nesviti Z&dna LED dioda Je tfeba nabit

Specifikace zalozniho zdroje

+  Vysokokapacitni zalozni zdroj energie s vestavénym 10400mAh lithiovym
akumulatorem, vhodny pro zafizeni s vysokym odbérem.

+  Kompatibilni s vétsinou USB zafizeni

+ Idedlni pro nabijeni pomoci USB adaptéru.

+  LED indikatory zobrazujici stav akumulatoru

. Formy ochrany zafizeni:

Ochrana proti prehfati

Ochrana proti vybiti a prebiti

- Ochrana proti zkratu

- Ochrana proti pretizeni

EPied pouzitim si dukladn prectéte navod k obsl j

Navod k obsluze uschovejte.

Obsluha zafizeni:

Nabuem zélozniho zdroje
Pfipojte USB mikrokonektor dodaného nabijeciho USB kabelu do USB
zditky pfenosného zafizeni PowerBank. Pfipojte pro nabijeni druhy konec
nabijeciho USB kabelu pomoci 1 ampérového USB adaptéru k zasuvce
se stfidavym (AC) napajenim. (Obr. 1)

2. Oranzova LED dioda signalizuje pfipojeni a dale pak stav akumulatoru.
Pocet LED rozsvicenych diod signalizuje troveri nabiti akumulatoru.

3. Je-li nabijeni dokonéeno, vdechny LED diody budou svitit.

4. Odpojte USB kabel, je-li nabijeni dokonceno.

Nabuenl ostatnich elektronickych zafizeni
Zapojte USB kabel do USB vystupniho portu pIné nabitého zalozniho
zdroje. Druhy konec USB kabelu pfipojte k elektronickému zafizeni. Lze
pouzit pfilozeny USB napéjeci kabel (obr.2).

2. Duélni USB vystupni konektory jsou navrzeny pro nabijeni dvou

elektronickych zafizeni soucasné (Obr. 3)

Stav nabijeni kontrolujte na svém elektronickém zafizeni.

4. Po dokonéeni nabijeni odpojte USB napajeci kabel z elektronického
zafizeni a zalozni zdroj energie se automaticky vypne.

5. Pro ovéfeni stavu akumulatoru stisknéte tlacitko na pfedni strané. LED
indikétor zobrazi stav baterie.

[ad

Upozornenl

Je béZné, Ze se télo zalozniho zdroje v pribéhu nabijeni zahfiva a

postupné se jeho teplota snizi na pokojovou po dokonceni nabijeni.

Nepouzivali-li jste zafizeni vice jak 90 dni, nabijte jej opét pred pouzitim.

3. Nepouzivejte zalozni zdroj energie v mistech s vysokou vihkosti, teplotou
a extrémnimi podminkami.

a4

Varovani

1. Nevystavuijte zafizeni vihku, teplu a nerozebirejte jej a jeho dopliky.

2. Neupravujte, nerozebirejte, neotevirejte, nepropichujte ani jinak
nezasahuijte do akumulatoru umisténého vevnitf.

Chrarite pfed ohném a pfimym slune&nim zafenim, aby nedoslo k prehrati.
Chrarite pfed zafizenimi vysokého napéti.

Nehéazejte a netfeste se zaloznim zdrojem energie.

Tento pfistroj neni uréen pro pouzivani osobami (véetné detl) jimz
fyzicka, smyslova nebo mentalni ¢i ia
znalosti zabrariuje v bezpe&ném pouzivani pfistroje, pokud na né nebude
dohlizeno nebo pokud nebyly instruovany ohledné pouZiti tohoto pfistroje
osobou zodpovédnou za jejich bezpecnost. Je nutny dohled nad détmi,
aby se zajistilo, Ze si nebudou s pfistrojem hrét.
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Zafizeni vyhovuje smérnici FCC ¢ast 15. Provoz zafizeni podiéha 2 podminkam:
(1) zafizeni nezpusobuje Skodlivou interferenci a (2) zafizeni musi akceptovat
prijimané interference véetné interference, ktera muze zpusobit nezadouci ¢innost
zafizeni.

Nevyhazujte vyrobek ani baterie po skonéeni Zivotnosti jako netfidény komunalni odpad,
pouzife sbéma mista tridéného odpadu. Spravnou ikvidacf produktu zabrénite negativnim
viivim na idské zdravi a Zivotni prostiedi. Recyklace materiali prispiva k ochrané pfirodnich
2droj. Vice informaci o recyklaci tohoto produktu Vi&m poskylne obecni Grad, organizace pro
m— zpracovéni domovniho odpadu nebo prodejni misto, kde jste produkt zakoupil

' H istungs-Power Pack
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* Hochleistungs-Power Pack mit eingebauter 10400mAh Lithium-lonen
Batterie fiir Geréte mit hohem Energieverbrauch
+  Kompatibel mit den meisten USB-fahigen Geraten
+ Einfaches Aufladen iiber USB-Adapter
+  LED-Anzeige zum Anzeigen des Batterieladestatus
*  Sicherheitsschutz:
- Uberhltzungsschulz
- witz/ Ur
- Kurzschluss-Schutz
- Uberlastungsschutz

Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor der ersten Benutzung.
Heben Sie die Bedienungsanleitung bitte sorgfaltig auf.

Bedienungsanleitung:

Ladevorgang des Hochleistungs-Power Pack
Stecken Sie den Micro USB-Stecker des mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabels
in die Eingangsbuchse der tragbaren PowerBank. Schliefen Sie zum
Aufladen das andere Ende des USB-Ladekabels mit dem 1 Ampere
USB-Adapter an eine Steckdose an. (Abb. 1)

2. Die gelbe LED-Leuchte erscheint, sobald der Ladevorgang beginnt. Die
LED-Leuchten zeigen den Ladestatus. Die Anzahl der LED-Leuchten
indizieren den Ladezustand.

3. Sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, leuchten alle LED-Leuchten.

4. Ziehen Sie das USB-Kabel nach Beendigung des Ladevorgangs ab.

Ladevorgang anderer elektronischer Geréate
Stecken Sle das USB-Kabel in die USB-Output-Buchse der voll
geladenen tragbaren PowerBank. Die andere Seite des USB-Kabels
schliessen Sie nun an das zu ladende Gerét an. Es kann sein, dass Sie
zum laden das Originalkabel verwenden miissen, das lhrem Gerat
beigelegt war. (Abb.2)

2. Doppelte USB 1 wurden zum gleichzeitigen Aufladen

von zwei Geraten entwickelt. (Abb. 3)

Den Ladezustand lhres Gerates miissen Sie am Gerat selber Uberpriifen.

Sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, entfernen Sie die Kabel vom

aufgeladenen Gerat sowie von der tragbaren PowerBank. Die PowerBank

schaltet sich automatisch ab.

5. Um den Batteriestatus zu Uberpriifen, driicken Sie den Knopf auf der
Vorderseite des Power Packs. Die LED-Leuchten zeigen den Ladezustand.

Ealnd

Kraftlg stremforsyning med felgende funktioner

Kraftig stramforsyning med indbygget 10400 mAh lithium-ion-batteri, der er
perfekt til enheder med heijt stremforbrug

Kompatibel med de fleste USB-enheder

Praktisk til genopladning via USB-adapter

+  LED-indikatorer viser batteriniveau

Termineringsmetoder:
- Overtemperaturbeskyttelse
- 0 g

- Beskyttet mod kortslutning
- Overeffektsbeskyttelse

Lzes brugervejledningen grundigt for brug.
Gem vejledningen til senere brug.

Brugsanvisning:
Genupladnlng af stremforsyningen

\ndsael mikro-USB-stikket i enden af det medfelgende USB-ladekabel i

i pé den baerbare P Forbind den anden ende af
USB ladekablet via USB-adapteren pa 1 ampere til AC-stramkilden for
opladning. (fig. 1)

2. Den gule LED lyser, nar stremmen er tilsluttet. LED'en angiver batteriets

status. Antallet af lysende LED'er angiver batteriniveauet.

3. Alle LED'er lyser, nar batteriet er fuldt opladet.
4. Fjern USB-kablet, nar opladningen er afsluttet.

Opladnlng af andre elektroniske enheder

2. De dobbelte USB

@

Saet USB-kablet i USB-udgangsporten pa den fuldt opladede beerbare
PowerBank, og st derefter den anden ende af USB-kablet i den
elektroniske enhed. Du kan bruge det USB-ladekabel, der fulgte med den
elektroniske enhed (Fig. 2)

ik er beregnet il ing af to el-app
samtidigt (fig. 3)
Du kan se status for opladningen pa den elektroniske enhed.

4. Nar opladningen er afsluttet, skal du fierne USB-ladekablet fra den

elektroniske enhed og den baerbare PowerBank. Den beerbare PowerBank
slukker automatisk.

5. Du kan teste batteristatus ved at trykke pa knappen pa forsiden.

LED-indikatoren viser batteriets styrke.
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Caracteristicas del Power Pack de alta capacidad
+ Power Pack de alta capacidad con bateria interna de ion-litio de
10400mAh, ideal para dispositivos de gran consumo.
+  Compatible con la mayoria de dispositivos alimentados por USB
+  Idéneo para recargar mediante un adaptador USB
+ Los indicadores LED muestran el estado de carga de la bateria
*+ Modos de finalizacion:
- Por exceso de temperatura
- Sobretension/ subtension
- Por cortocircuito
- Por subida de tension

Leael | de instrucci ite.
Guarde el manual para futuras consultas.

£
Instr

de

Recargar el Power Pack de alta capamdad
Conecte el extremo micro USB del cable proporcionado al PowerBank.
Conecte el otro extremo del cable de carga USB al transformador de 1
amperio y ench-felo a una toma de corriente. (Fig. 1)

2. EI LED Ambar se encendera cuando reciba corriente. EI LED muestra el
estado de la bateria. La cantidad de LED encendidos indica el nivel de carga.

3. Cuando la carga se haya completado, todos los LED permaneceran
encendidos.

4. Desconecte el cable USB una vez completada la carga.

Cargar el dispositivo electronico
Conecte el cable USB en el puerto USB del PowerBank Portatil previamente
cargado. Conecte el otro extremo del cable USB al dispositivo a cargar. Debe
utilizar el cable USB proporcionado con el dispositivo que quiera cargar (Fig. 2)

2. Los puertos de salida USB dobles estan disefiados para cargar dos
dispositivos electrénicos al mismo tiempo (Fig. 3)

3. Para consultar el estado de carga debera consultar el dispositivo
electrénico que se esté cargando.

4. Unavez completada la carga, desconecte el cable USB del dispositivo y del
PowerBank Portatil. EI PowerBank Portétil se apagara automaticamente.

5. Para comprobar el estado de carga del PowerBank Portétil presione el boton de

Achtung
. Es ist normal, dass sich das Gehduse wéhrend dem Ladevorgang

erwarmt, kiihlt jedoch vollstandig ab sobald der Ladevorgang
abgeschlossen ist.

2. Wenn Sie die tragbare PowerBank langer als 90 Tage nicht verwendet
haben, sollten Sie sie vor der Verwendung aufladen.

3. Verwenden Sie die tragbare PowerBank nicht bei extremer Luftfeuchtig-
keit, bei sehr hohen Temperaturen oder anderen extremen Bedingungen.

Warnun

Bitte werfen Sie die tragbare PowerBank sowie das Zubehér nicht ins
Wasser, verbrennen oder zerlegen es.

Die interne Batterie keinesfalls modifizieren, zerlegen, offnen, fallen
lassen, zerbrechen, eindriicken oder einstechen.

Von offenem Feuer oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung fernhalten um ein
(berhitzen zu verhindern.

Von Hochspannungsgeréten fernhalten.

Die tragbare PowerBank nicht schiitteln oder werfen.

Diese Anwendung darf nicht unbeaufsichtigt von Kindern verwendet werden
und von Personen, die nicht in die Verwendung eingewiesen wurden.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass eine Person anwesend ist, die als verantwortlich fiir
die sichere Verwendung gilt. Kinder sollten in die Verwendung eingewiesen
werden, um sicher zu stellen, dass sie nicht damit spielen.
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Dieses Gerat entspricht Teil 15 der FCC Regeln. Die Benutzung unterliegt

folgenden zwei Bedingungen: (1) das Gerét fiihrt zu keinen schadlichen

Beemtrachtlgungen und (2) dieses Gerdt muss alle Storungen aushalten
derer, die durch her werden.

in den Hausmiil, Sie diese im Sondermiil
E oder an entsprechenden Stationen. Kontakteren Sie Ihre Stad(— uder Gemsmdevelwalmng, um

mehr Gber die 2u erfahren. der Natur oder
im Restmill landen, kénnen gefahrliche Subslanzen in das Grundwasser sickern und in die
M Nahrungskette gelangen. Ihre Gesundheit und Ihr Wohibefinden konnen so gefahrdet werden.

Bemaerk
Det er normalt, at indkapslingen bliver varm under opladning, og den vil
gradvist kele ned il stuetemperatur efter opladning.

2. Genoplad den bzerbare PowerBank for brug, hvis den ikke har veeret i brug
imere end 90 dage.

3. Anvend ikke den baerbare PowerBank pa steder med hej luftfugtighed, haj
temperatur eller ekstreme forhold.

For5|gt|g
Den baerbare PowerBank og dens tilbehar ma ikke udszettes for vand, ma
ikke antaendes og ma ikke skilles ad.

2. Det ir batteri mé ikke skilles ad, abnes, tabes,
knuses, punkteres eller mases.

3. Hold enheden vaek fra aben ild og sollys for at undga overophedning.

4. Hold enheden veek fra enheder med hgjspaending.

5. Den beerbare PowerBank ma ikke kastes eller rystes.

6. Dette apparat er ikke beregnet til brug af bern eller svage personer,

de pa til vis overvages af en ansvarlig person for
at sikre, at de kan anvende apparatet korrekt. Sma barn ber holdes under
opsyn for at sikre, at de ikke leger med apparatet.

Denne enhed overholder del 15 i FCC-reglerne. Anvendelsen er underlagt
felgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enhed ma ikke forarsage skadelig interferens,
og (2) denne enhed skal acceptere al modtaget interferens, inklusive interferens,
der kan forarsage ugnsket drift.

Eonskaf ke elektiske apparater samren med almindeit usorteret afald, men brug
par

sej for oplysninger
Hui kan
skadelige stoffer traenge ned i grundvandet og indirzede i fadekaeden, hvilket er skadeligt for
m— in sundhed og dit velvasre.

la parte frontal. El indicador LED mostraré el nivel de carga de la bateria interna.

Atencién

1. Es normal que durante la carga las baterias se calienten. Una vez
cargadas, la temperatura ira descendiendo gradualmente hasta llegar a la
temperatura normal.

2. Por favor, recargue el PowerBank Portatil si no se ha usado durante mas de 30* dias.

3. No utilice el PowerBank Portatil en ambientes himedos, con altas
temperaturas o condiciones extremas.

Precaucién

1. No humedezca, incinere o desmonte el Power Bank Portatil ni sus
accesorios.

2. No modifique, desarme, abra, deje caer, aplaste, perfore ni destruya la

bateria interna.

Mantener alejado del fuego o la luz del sol para evitar el sobrecalentamiento.

Mantener alejado de dispositivos de alto voltaje.

No lance ni agite el PowerBank Portatil.

Este dispositivo no ha sido disefiado para ser utilizado por nifios o personas

enfermas sin la supervision de un adulto responsable que asegure un uso

seguro del dispositivo. Evite que los nifios jueguen con él.

ook w

Este dispositivo cumple conla secclon 15dela normatwa FCC El funcionamiento
esta sujeto a las (1) este no puede causar
interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida,
incluso interferencias que puedan causar un mal funcionamiento.

No tire los aparatos eléctricos y electronicos a la basura. Uiice los puntos de recogida
selectiva. Pongase en contacto con su administracidn local para obtener informacion sobre
los sistemas de recogida disponibles. Si los aparatos eléctricos y electrdnicos llegan al
vertedero, numerosas sustancias peligrosas pueden penetrar en las aguas sublerraneas y

W cnirar en la cadena almentaria legando a dafiar su salud y bienestar.

Caractéristiques du Power Pack Haute Capacité
+ Power Pack haute capacité avec batterie lithium-ion 10400mAh intégrée,
idéal pour les appareils fortement énergivores

Compatible avec la plupart des appareils alimentés en USB
Recharge pratique par adaptateur USB

« LEDs indiquant le niveau de charge de la batterie

+  Protections :

contre la surchauffe

- contre la sur-tension et la sous-tension

contre les court-circuits

contre la sur-puissance

Lire le manuel attentivement avant utilisation.
Conserver le manuel pour utilisation future.

Fonctionnement :

Pour recharger le Power Pack Haute Capacité

Branchez la fiche micro-USB du cable de charge USB fourni dans la prise
d'entrée du Bloc de Puissance Portatif. Branchez l'autre extrémité du
cable de charge USB dans une prise de courant par lintermédiaire de
I'adaptateur USB 1 Ampére pour la recharge. (Fig. 1)

Pendant la recharge, une LED jaune orange s'allume. Les LED indiquent
I'état de charge de la batterie. Le nombre de LED allumées indique le
niveau de charge de la batterie.

3. Toutes les LED s'allument une fois la recharge terminée.

4. Larecharge terminée, débrancher le cable.

N

Pour utiliser le Portable PowerBank pour charger d’autres appareils
. Brancher le cable USB au port USB output du Portable PowerBank

chargé, et brancher l'autre extrémité & I'appareil a charger. Vous pouvez
utiliser le cable de charge USB fourni avec votre appareil (Fig 2).

2. Ladouble sortie USB permet de recharger simultanément deux appareils

électroniques (Fig. 3)

L'information de charge apparait sur I'appareil.

Quand la charge est achevée, débrancher le cable du Portable

PowerBank et de I'appareil. Le Portable PowerBank s'éteint automatique-

ment.
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5. Pour connaitre le niveau de charge du Portable PowerBank, appuyer sur
le bouton frontal. Le nombre de LED allumées indiquera I'état de charge
de la batterie.

Attentlon
II'est normal que le boitier chauffe pendant son utilisation. Il reviendra a
température ambiante graduellement une fois le cable d'alimentation
débranché.

2. Sl n'a pas servi depuis plus de 90 jours, recharger le Portable
PowerBank avant de I'utiliser.

3. Ne pas utiliser le Portable PowerBank dans des endroits a trop forte
humidité, a températures trop éleveés ou dans des conditions extrémes.

Precauhons
Ne pas mouiller, braler ou désassembler le Portable PowerBank et ses
accessories.

2. Ne pas ouvrir, écraser, percer ou démonter la batterie interne.

3. Ne pas approcher de flammes, ne pas laisser en plein soleil pour éviter les
risques de surchauffe.

4. Tenir éloigné des appareils a forte tension

5. Ne pas lancer ou secouer le Portable PowerBank.

6. Cetappareil ne doit pas étre laissé a la portée de jeunes enfants, ni a celle

de personnes déficientes, & moins qu'ils ne soient supervisés par une
personne responsable qui s'assure qu'ils peuvent l'utiliser en toute
sécurité. Les jeunes enfants doivent étre surveillés pour s'assurer qu'ils ne
jouent pas avec l'appareil. d’expérience et de connaissance, & moins
d'avoir regu des explications d'usage de I'appareil par une personne
responsable de leur santé.

Cet appareil répond aux normes de la Partie 15 des régles du FCC. Son utilisation doit
respecter les 2 conditions suivantes : (1) il ne doit pas causer d'interférence nuisible, et
(2) il doit pouvoir accepter toutes les interférences regues, en incluant les interférences
qui causent des effets non désirés.

Ne pas jeter les appareils électriques dans les déchetteries municipales sans trer. Uiliser
des solutions de tri. Contacter voire centre de renseignements offciel local pour obtenir la
liste des solutions de colecte disponibles. Si les appareils électriques sont jetés dans la
nature ou dans des décharges sauvages, cela peut entrainer la fuite et e ruissellement de
substances dangereuses dans le sol. Ces substances peuvent ensuite se retrouver dans

M |a chaine alimentaire et mettre en péril la santé et le bien-étre des personnes.

PowerBankin ominaisuudet
. inen PowerBank sisaa
taydellinen runsaasti virtaa kayttaville laiteille
*  Yhteensopiva useimpien USB liitdnnén kautta ladattavien laitteiden kanssa
+  Kéteva ladata USB-sovittimella
+ Varaustason nayttd merkkivaloilla
*  Suojaukset:
Ylikuumentuminen
Ylijannite/alijannite
- Oikosulku
Ylivirta

Lue kéyttoohje huolellisesti ennen kayttoa ja sailyta
kayttoohje huolella tulevaa kayttoa varten.

Kayttoohjeet:

PowerBankin lataaminen

1. Kytke mukana (u\evan USB-| Ia(ausjohdon mikro-USB-liitin ~ Portable

t aan. Kytke U toinen paa 1 ampeerin

USB-sowttlmeHa pistorasiaan ladataksesi laitteen. (Kuva 1)

2. Oranssi merkkivalo syttyy latauksen merkiksi. LEDit ilmaisevat akun tilan.
LEDien aard iimaisee akun

3. Kaikki LEDit syttyvat kun akku on ladattu tayteen.

4. Irrota USB-kaapeli kun akku on tayteen ladattu.

Munden laitteiden lataus
Kytke USB-kaapeli tayteen ladatun PowerBankin USB-liitantaan. Kytke
siten kaapelin toinen paa laitteen USB-liitantaén. Voit kéyttaa lataukseen
laitteen mukana to|m|tenua USB-| \atauskaapella (kuva 2)

2. Kaksi USB-lahtoli on 1 kaksi séhkolaitetta
samanaikaisesti (kuva 3)

3. Katso latauksen tila laitteesta.

4. Kun lataus on valmis, irrota USB-latauskaapeli laitteesta ja Portable
PowerBankista. Portable PowerBank sammuu automaattisesti.

5. Voit testata akun varaustilan painamalla etupuolen painiketta. Merkkivalot
iimaisevat akun varaustilan.

Huom!

1. On ia ettéd kotelo 1a aikana. Kotelo jaahtyy

asteittain huoneenldmpdiseksi, kun akku on tayteen ladattu.

2. Lataa Portable PowerBank ennen kaytt6a, jos sitd ei ole kéytetty 90
paivaan.

3. Ald kéyta Portable PowerBankia erittdin kosteassa, kuumassa tai
kylméssé tilassa.

Huomlo
Portable PowerBankia ja sen lisdvarusteita ei saa kastella, heittda
avotuleen tai purkaa.

2. Ald muuta, pura, avaa, pudota, purista, puhkaise tai silppua akkua.

3. Pidda kaukana avotulesta ja poissa suorasta auringonvalosta
ylikuumenemisen valttamiseksi.

4. Pida kaukana suurjannitelaitteista.

5. Ald heita &laka ravista Portable PowerBankia.

6. Tama tuotetta eivat saa kayttaa lapset tai toimintarajoitteiset henkildt, ellei
heidan turvallisuudestaan vastaava henkild ole antanut heille ohjausta tai
opastusta laitteen kaytosta. Varmista, etteivat lapset leiki laitteella.

Laite té)

yttad FCC-maardysten, osan 15 vaatimukset. KaonHe asetetaan
seuraavat kaksi ehtoa: (1) Laite ei saa aiheuttaa haitallisia hairioita ja (2) laitteen
pitad sietdd vastaanotettuja hairidita, ml. toimintaa hairitsevat hairiot.

kerdyspisteeseen. Kysy liséietoa paikallisitta jatehuoltoviranomaisilta. Jos sahkdlaite
havitetién kaatopaikalle, vaarallisia aineita saattaa vuotaa pohjaveteen ja padsta
B ravintoketjuun ja vaarantaa terveytesi.

Ema havita sahkolaitteita kofitalousjatteen mukana. Toimita se asianmukaiseen

10400mAh litium-ion-akulla,

@

YynArig xwpnTikGTNTOaG power pack e ETWTEPIKR pTratapia 16viwv AiBiou
10400mAh, 15avIKr yia evepYOBOPEG CUOKEUEG
Zuppatd pe TIg TePIoo6TEPEG USB OUOKEUEG

XupuKTnplc‘rlKu Tou Power Pack

+  TpakTikr emavagodption pe TTpooappoyéa USB

Evdeigeig LED yia v aT1aBun @éptiong
Awakotr @épTiong o€

- YmepBéppavon

- Uméptaon A xapnAr téon

- MpooTaoia BpaxukukAWpaTog

AlaBdoTe TPOOoEXTIKA TIG 08NYieg TPIV TRV XpAON.
DuAdgre TIG 0Bnyieg yia peAAOVTIKI avaykn.

0dnyieg XpAong:
®option Tou Power Pack
1. Zuvdéore 1o TeppaTiké USB Tou Trapexduevo kahwdiou gpopriong atnv Bupa

€10650u Tou Portable PowerBank. ZuvdéoTe T0 GMo Gkpo Tou kaAwdiou
@opriong USB péow Ttou mpooappoyéa USB 1 aumép omv mapoxr
£vaAAQOOBHEVOU PEUATOS Yia @ApTION (ZX. 1)

2. To Amber LED Ba avawe! pe Tv oUvdeon. To LED Ba Seixvel v kardoTaon Tg

umarapiag. O apiBpés Twv avappévwy LED Seixvel T kardotaon @opriong.

3. Oha 1a LED Ba givar avappéva 6tav guptAnpwbei n oprion.
4. AmoouvdéaTe To USB KaAwdIo WETE TO Qg TNG GOPTIONG.

mopﬂcn GAAWV NAEKTPOVIKWY CUCKEUWV

Zuvdéote To KaAwdio USB (dev mepihapBaveral) oty £6odo USB Tou
TApwG popriouévou PowerBank, oTn ouvéxeia ouvdEaTe To GAO GKPO TOU
kaAwdiou USB atnv ouokeur oag. Mmopeite va xpnoipotoifoete 1o USB
KaAwdIo POPTIONG TTOU GUVOBEVE! TNV GUTKEUN oag (PwTo. 2)

2. O dimhég Bupeg €86dou USB eival oxedlaopéveg yia ) @option dUo

NAEKTPOVIKLV GUTKEUWV TaUTéXpOVa (ZX. 3)
Mo v €veign gopTiong SeiTe TNV OUOKEUN 0aG.

4. Ortav n @oprion ohokAnpwBei amoouvdéoTe 1o kaAwdio USB amd v

ouokeur} oag kai Tov PowerBank. O PowerBank 8a oprioer autopata.

5. T éAeyX0 TG YOPTIONG, TTATAOTE To KOUKTT pTrpoaTd. H évdeign LED Ba oag

Bei€el TV KATGOTAON TG HTTATAPIGG.
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Portable

PowerBank
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Felhasznaléi utmutato
- Micro USB @]
Input Port gfoﬁ
Tartalék energiaforras
Mikro USB bel
(bemenethez és kimenethez)

Tamogatott késziilékek:

B Oi

Tablagépek ak  digitalis

MP3-lejatszok

Specifikacio

P

Nagy kapacitast tartalék energiaforras beépitett 10400mAh litiumos
akkumulatorral, nagy fogyasztasu készillékekhez alkalmas.

A tartalék energiaforras specifikacioja

. Kompanblhs a legtébb USB-s keszulekkel

. tolthetd egy USB:

+ Az akkumulator allapotat mutaté LED kijelzék
+  Aberendezés védelmi formai:

Tualmelegedés elleni védelem
Kistilés és tlltoltés elleni védelem
- Révidzérlat elleni védelem
Tulterhelés elleni védelem

Hasznalat el6tt olvassa el a hasznalati utasitast.
A hasznalati atmutatot érizze meg.

A késziilék kezelése .
A tartalék energiaforras feltdltése
1. Dugja be a mellékelt USB-toltokabel mikro-USB csatlakozojat a Portable

PowerBank csatlakozéjaba. Csatlakoztassa az USB-téltkabel masik végét
egy 1 amperes USB-adapterrel az elektromos haldzatba a téltéshez. (1. abra)

2. Anarancssarga LED dioda jelzi a csatlakoztatast, majd az akkumulétor allapotat.

A vilagitd LED diédak széma jelzi az akkumulétor feltdltottségi szintjet.

3. Haatoltés befejez6détt, valamennyi LED dioda vilagit.
4. Ha atoltés befejez6dott, hiizza ki az USB kabelt.

Egyeb elektronikus késziilékek toltése

Csatlakoztassa az USB kabelt a teljesen feltoltott tartalék energiaforras USB
kimeneti portjahoz. Az USB kabel masik végét csatlakoztassa az
elektronikus késziilékhez. Hasznalhato a mellékelt USB téltckabel (2. abra).

2. Dupla kimeneti USB-port két elektronikus eszkoz egyidejli toltéséhez (3.

abra)

A toltési szintet az elektronikus készléken ellenérizze.

A toltés befejezése utan huzza ki az USB toltékabelt az elektronikus
késziilékbdl és a tartalék energiaforras automatikusan kikapcsol.

5. Az akkumulator allapotanak ellenérzéséhez nyomja meg a gombot a

késziilék elils6 oldalan. A LED kijelzé mutatja az akkumulator allapotat.

Flgyelem

ﬂpocroxn

Eival avopevopevo o @oprioTig va Beppaveei kard my Sidpkeia g

@OPTIONG Kal PETA TO TEAOG Bat KPUWOE! OTABIOKA.

2. ®oprioTe Tov PowerBank av dev xpnoipotroinBei yia 20 nuépeg.

3. Mn xpnopomoieite 10 @QopmoT ot TepIBAAOV UYPS, OF UYNAEG
Beppokpaaieg n KaTw aTd akpaieg CUVBAKES.

I'Ipotpu)\ngslg
Mn BpéxeTe, KaiTe 1} ATTOOUVAPHOAOYEITE TOV YOPTIOTH I} Ta TIAPEAKOPEVT
auTou.

2. Mn ouvBAiBETE 1) TPUTIGTE TOV YOPTIOTH I TIG EVOWHATWHEVEG PTTATAPIES.

3. KpatioTe Tov @opTioTh pakpid amd @AGya, Tov Ao Kal Ty
aKTIVOBOAIDG.

4. KpatioTe Tov pokpIG armd Tmyég ugnAig Taong.

5. Mn metdre, Tapakouvare rj ktutrdre Tov PowerBank.

6. AmayopeUeTal n Xprion TNG CUOKEUNS aTro Topa HEIwpéVNG SiavonTikAg i

OWHaTIKAG KaTdoTaoNng f amd TaIdIG eKTOG Kal av UTIGpXe! emBAETWY

evAAIKag.

H ouokeur) ouppop@uwverar pe Tig dieBveig Tpodiaypagég Map/pog 15 g odnyiag
FCC. H ouokeur) dev Tpokahei empBAaBeic mapepBoAég kai ptmopei va déxetal

TrapepBoAEG Xwpig va TpokaAoUvTal aveTIBUUNTEG EVEPYEIEG.

jg M TIeTaTe 0T OKOUTIBIA TG MAEKTPIKEG OUOKEUES. AVKUKAGSOTE 0T €5KG Yia GUT6 Tov

m— 0XOT Onpia. MpOOTATEYTE T0 TIEBGAOY TTOU {0UjE

Bemenet 5V DC 1000mA
. 5V DC 2.1A and
Kimenet 5V DC 1A
Méretek 111(H) x 77(SZ) x 24(M) mm
Tomeg (csak a tartalék energiaforras) 260g
Uzemi hmérséklet 0°C ~40°C

Az akkumulator tipusa Li-ion battery 3.7V 10400mAh

Toltési ido 1.amperes USB-adapter: 11,5 ra (kb.)

A fent megjeldlt toltési és kisiitési idok az izemelési feltételek fiiggvényében valtozhatnak.

LED kijelzé
A tartalék energiaforras feltoltése és kisitése:
At6ltés soran vilagit a tartalék energiaforras elilsd oldalan talalhato naracssérga LED diéda

Az akkumulator allapota

Az akkumulator allapota LED kijelzé Megjegyzés
Jo Négy LED didda vilagit Nem kell tolteni
Jo - atlagos Harom LED didda vilagit -
Atlagos Két LED diéda vilagit -
gyenge Egy LED diéda vilagit -
Nagyon gyenge a LED villog -
Teljesen lemertilt Egyetlen LED dioda sem vilagit Fel kell tdlteni

g

[

o0k w

Természetes Je\enseg ha a tapegyseg teste toltés alatt felforrosodlk
tolteés j
szobahd ersekletre.

Ha a késziiléket tobb mint 90 napig nem hasznalta, hasznalat el6tt toltse fel Gjra.
Ne hasznélja a tartalék energiaforrast olyan helyen, ahol magas a
paratartalom vagy a hémérséklet, vagy mas rendkiviili koriimény all fenn.

Flgyelmeztetes

ne tegye ki nedv vagy magas hémérsé és
se a késziiléket, sea tartozékait ne szedje szét.
A készlilék j ! atort ne modosi ne szedje
szét, ne nyissa fel, ne szdrja ki, és semmilyen modon ne avatkozzon bele.
Védie tiiztdl és kdzvetlen napsugarzastol, hogy elkeriilje a tilmelegedést.
Védije nagyfesziiltségli berendezésektdl.
A tartalék energiaforrast ne dobalja és ne razza.
A késziiléket ne hasznaljak csokkent fizikai, szellemi vagy erzekszem
kepessegekkel ||| kor\alozon tap és

is), nincs mellettik
szakszeru feliigyelet, |II nem kaptak a keszulek kezelesere vonatkozé
a bi agukért felelés A
felligyelet alatt kell lennilk annak biztositasa erdekeben hogy nem
fognak a berendezéssel jatszani.

A késziilék megfelel az FCC iranyelv 15. részében foglaltaknak. A késziilék
miikodtetése 2 feltétellel lehetséges: (1) a késztilék nem okoz karos interferenciat,
és (2) a késziiléknek el kell fogadnia a beérkez6 interferenciakat, beleértve azokat
is, amelyek a késziilék tevékenységét nem kivant modon befolyasolnak.

A késziléket és az elemeket dletiartamuk lejérta utén ne dobja a vegyes haztarasi hulladék
5 helyeket. A termék

ks, hasznalja a szelektiv i
biztositasaval hozzajérul a komyezetet és az emberi egészséget kérosito hatasok elleni
é i 4 & A

Az anyagok
—ermék asarol részletesen téjékozodhat a telepllési nkormanyzainal, a helyi

Specifiche del Caricatore Alta Capacita
+ Caricatore ad alta capacita con batteria litio-ione 10400mAh, perfetto per
apparecchi a elevato consumo.
+  Compatibile con i piti comuni apparecchi USB
+  Comodo da ricare con adattatore USB
* Indicatori LED dello stato della batteria
*  Rilevamento di fine carica:
- Protezione surriscaldamento
- Protezione sovratensione e sottotensione
- Protezione da cortocircuito
- Protezione da sovralimentazione

Prima dell’'uso leggere accuratamente il manuale d’istruzioni.
Conservarlo per future consultazioni.

Istruzioni per 'uso:

Per caricare il Caricatore Alta Capacita

1. Collegare il terminale USB del cavo caricatore USB fornito alla porta di
ingresso della PowerBank portatile. Collegare I'altra estremita del cavo di
carica USB attraverso ['adattatore USB da 1 ampere alluscita
dell'alimentazione AC. (Fig. 1)

2. LED giallo si accende durante la carica e indica lo stato della batteria. Il
numero di LED accesi indica il livello di carica della batteria.

3. Tutti i LED saranno accesi a carica completata.

4. Rimuovere il cavetto USB a carica ultimata.

Per caricare altri apparecchi elettronici
Collegare il cavetto USB alla porta di uscita USB del caricatore
PowerBank Portatile e I'altra estremita al’apparecchio elettronico. Potete
utilizzare il cavetto originale USB in dotazione al Vostro apparecchio
elettronico (Fig.2).

2. Le porte di uscita duali USB sono disegnate per caricare due dispositivi
elettronici simultaneamente (Fig. 3)

3. Fare riferimento al Vostro apparecchio elettronico per controllare lo stato
di carica.

4. A carica ultimata, rimuovere il cavetto di carica USB dall'apparecchio
eletrronico e dal PowerBank Portatile. I PowerBank Portatile si spegnera
automaticamente.

5. Per verificare lo stato della batteria premere il pulsante sulla parte
frontale. L'indicatore LED mostrera il livello della batteria.

Attenzmne
Il riscaldamento dell'involucro & normale durante la carica. Dopo la carica
tornera gradualmente a temperatura ambiente.

2. Caricare il PowerBank Portatile prima dell'uso e se non utilizzato per pit
di 90 giorni.

3. Non utilizzare il PowerBank Portatile in luoghi molto umidi, con
temperature elevate o a condizioni estreme.

Precauzwm

. Non bagnare, bruciare o smontare il PowerBank Portatile e i suoi accessori.
2. Non modificare, smontare, aprire, rompere o forare la batteria interna.
3. Tenere lontano da fiamme o dalla luce del sole per prevenire
surriscaldamento.
Tenere lontano da apparecchi ad alta tensione.
Non gettare o scuotere il PowerBank Portatatile.
Questo apparecchio non & adatto all'utilizzo da parte di bambini o da
persone di abili 0 senza i se non sotto
la stretta sorveglianza di coloro che sono responsabili della loro sicurezza.
Sorvegliare che i bambini non giochino con I'apparecchio.

o0 s

Questo apparecchio risponde alla normative FCC, Parte 15. L'utilizzo & soggetto
alle due seguenti condizioni: (1) I'apparecchio non deve provocare interferenze
dannose e (2) deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza anche quelle che possono
ridurne I'utilizzo.

Contattare gii appositi uffici comunali per avere maggiori informazioni. Se gli apparecchi
eletrici vengono dispersi nell ambiente, sostanze pericolose possono essere rilasciate nella
M falda acquifera ed entrare nella catena alimentare provocando danni alla salute

K Utizzare gl apposit bidoni predispost per la raccolta differenziata degl apparecchi elettrici.
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Dldello galingumo Power Pack savybés
Didelio galingumo power pack su jmontuota 10400mAh li¢io-jono baterija,
puikiai tinka didelés galios prietaisams
+  Suderinamas su daugeliu USB jungtj turin¢iais prietaisais.
+ Patogu jkrauti naudojant USB adapterj
+ LED indikatoriai parodo baterijos lygj
*+ Nutraukimo metodai:
- Apsauga nuo per aukstos temperatiiros
- Vir§jtampé/ Zemos jtampos apsauga
- Trumpojo jungimo apsauga
- Per didelés galios apsauga

Prie$ naudojimg atidziai perskaitykite vartojimo instrukcija.
Pasilikite vadova ateiciai.

Darbinés instrukcijos:

Dldello galingumo Power Pack jkrovimas
ljunkite pateikto USB jkrovimo laido mikro USB terminalg j ,Portable
PowerBank" jvesties kistuka. Kita USB jkrovimo laido galg prijunkite prie
kintamosios srovés (AC) maitinimo i$vesties jkrovimui, laida prijungdami
per 1 ampero USB adapterj. (1 pav.)

2. Krovimo metu degs geltonas LED indikatorius. LED parodo baterijos

busena. Deganéiy LED skaicius parodo baterijos lygj.

|krovimu pasibaigus uzsidegs visi LED.

4. |krovimui pasibaigus, atjunkite USB laidg.

w

Kltq elektroniniy prietaisy krovimas
|kiskite USB laidg | pilnai jkrauto Portable PowerBank USB iSvesties
kistuka, tada prijunkite kit USB laido galg prie savo elektroninio prietaiso.
Krovimui galite naudoti originaly USB jkrovimo laida, kurj gavote kartu su
elektroniniais prietaisais (2 brézinys).

2. Dvigubos USB isvesties jungtys yra skirtos krauti du elektroninius

prietaisus vienu metu (3 pav.)

Elektroniniame prietaise galésite patikrinti jkrovimo biseng.

4. Krovimui pasibaigus, itraukite USB jkrovimo laida i$ elektroninio prietaiso
ir Portable PowerBank. Portable PowerBank automatiskai issijungs.

5. Norédami patikrinti baterijos biiseng, paspauskite priekinéje dalyje esantj

w

mygtuka. LED indikatorius parodys baterijos stipruma.

Demesm
Normalu, kad krovimo metu baterijos jkaista, o pilnai pasikrovus jos
palaipsniui atausta iki kambario temperattros.

2. PraSome prie$ naudojimg i$ naujo jkrauti Portable PowerBank, jei jis
nebuvo naudojamas ilgiau nei 90 dieny.

3. Nenaudokite Portable PowerBank ten, kur yra drégna, auksta

ar
lspejlmas
Neslaplnklle nedeginkite ir neardykue Porlable PowerBank irjo pnedu
2. , neardykite, ir

nedraskykite vidinés baterijos.

3. Laikykite atokiau nuo atviros liepsnos ar tiesioginés saulés, kad bty iSvengta
perkaitimo.

4. Laikykite toliau nuo aukstos jtampos prietaisy

5. Nemeskite ir nekratykite Portable PowerBank.

6. Sis prietaisas neskirtas naudoti maziems vaikams ar sergantiems asmenims,
i8skyrus kai juos tinkamai priZidri atsakingas asmuo, uZtikrinantis, kad jie
galés saugiai naudotis prietaisu. Mazus vaikus reikia priziiréti, kad jie
neZaisty su prietaisu.

Sis prietaisas sutinka su FCC taisykliy 15 dalimi. Darbas priklauso nuo iy dviejy
salygy: (1) Sis prietaisas negali sukelti kenksmingy trukdziy, ir (2) $is prietaisas turi
priimti  visus gaunamus trikdzius, jskaitant trikdZius, kurie gali sukelti
nepageidaujama darbg.

paslaugas. D&l galiojantios surinkimo sistemos susisiekite su vietos valdzia. Jei elekros
pritaisas uZkasamas ar iSmetamas SiukSlynuose, | gruntinius vandens gal patekti pavojingy
W medziagy, kurios gali patekti ir j maisto grandine r taip pakenktijisy sveikata ir gerove

E Nemeskits elekiriny prietaisy kaip nera&iuoty komunaliniy atieky, naudokite atskiras surinkimo
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Lielas jaudas Power Pack ipaSibas

« Lielas jaudas Power Pack ar litija jonu 10400mAh baterija noder lielas
jaudas iericém;

+ sader ar daudziem iericu, kam ir USB savienojums;

«  Erti uzladet, izmantojot USB adapteru.

«  LED indikatori parada baterijas lTmeni.

Izbeigdanas metodes:

- aizsardziba no parak augstas temperattras;

- Parslogo$anas/ zema sprieguma aizsardziba

- Tssavienojuma aizsardziba;

- parak lielas jaudas aizsardziba

Pirms lietoSanas uzmani

izlasiet lietotaja pamacibu.
Saglat lietotaja k

Darba instrukcijas:
Lielas jaudas Power Pack ladéSana
1. lespraudiet ieklautd USB uzlades kabela mikro USB terminalu ,Portable
PowerBank” ievades porta. Otru USB uzlades kabeja galu pievienojiet
3 ligzdai, i: 1 ampéra USB adapteru (1.

att.).
2. lLades laika degs krasas LED il . LED indikators
parada baterijas stavokli. Degosa LED skaitlis parada baterijas limeni.
Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, aizdegsies visas LED spuldzites.
4. Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet USB uzlades kabeli.

«

Citu elektronisko iericu uzlade

1. Pieslédziet USB kabeli pie pilnigi uzladéta Portable PowerBank USB
izvades kontaktdaksinas, péc tam pieslédziet otro USB kabela galu pie
savas elektroniskas ierices. Uzladei varat lietot originalo USB uzlades
kabeli, kuru dabijat kopa ar savam elektroniskam iericém (2. raséjums).

2. Dualie USB izvades porti ir paredzeéti vienlaicigai divu elektronisku ieficu

uzladésanai (3. att.).

Elektroniskaja iericé varésiet parbaudit uzlades stavokli.

Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet USB uzlades kabeli no elektroniskas

ierices un Portable PowerBank. Portable PowerBank izslégsies

automatiski

5. Gribédami parbaudit baterijas statusu, nospieziet pogu, kas atrodas
priek3&ja dala. LED paradis baterijas stiprumu.

> w

Uzman|g|
Uzlades laika ierice var iekarst, bet pilnigi uzladéjies pakapeniski
atdzistmlidz istabas temperatirai.

2. Ludzu, pirms lieto$anas uzladéjiet portativo Power Bank tada gadijuma, ja
tas netiek lietots ilgak neka 90 dienas

3. Neizmantojiet portativo Power Bank mitra vidé, karstuma un ekstrémo
laika apstak|u gadijuma.

Piesardzigi

1.1 ini i un
piederumu.

2. Nedauziet un nekratiet iek3&jo bateriju.

3. Glabajiet talak no uguns un tieSiem saules stariem, lai izvairitos no

parkarsanas.

Glabajiet talak no augstsprieguma iericém.

Nemétajiet un nekratiet Portable PowerBank.

8o ierici nav ieteicams izmantot bémiem, ka ari invalidiem, iznemot

gadijumus ka tie atrodas atbildigu personu uzraudziba. Pariipgjieties, lai

bérni nespélé ar iericém.

portafivo Power Bank un ta

oo s

S iekarta atbilst FCC noteikumu 15. dalas prasibam. Tas lieto$ana ir paklauta
diviem nosacfjumiem: (1). STiekarta nedrikst izraisit kaitigus traucgjumus un 2) $ai
iekartai ir jabat spéjigai uztvert jebkadus traucéjumus, ieskaitot tadus, kas var
izraisit nevélamu darbibu.

Neizmetiet elektroierices kopa ar citiem sadzives atkritumiem, izmantojiet savakSanas

punktu pakalpojumus. Sazinieties ar vietejo varu sakara ar savakSanas sistemam. Ja

elektroierices tiek izmestas izgaztuvé, bistamas vielas var iztecét gruntsidenos un nok|at
M Dbaribas kédé un tada veida kaitét veselibai.

o j il med ho!

Laderelgenschappen Power Pack met hoge capaciteit

9 )

«  Stremkilde med i litium-ion

Pefekt for enheter som trekker mye strom
+  Kompatibel med de fleste USB-kompatible enheter
+ Lettalade ved hjelp av USB-kompatible
+  LED-indikatorer som viser batterinivaet
«  Sikkerhetsfunksjoner:

- Temperaturfoler

- Overlading- og dyputladingsbeskyttelse

- Kortslutningsbeskyttelse

- Overbelastningsbeskyttelse

i pé 10400 mAh.

Les bruksanvisningen ngye for bruk.
Ta vare pa bruksanvisningen for fremtidig bruk.

Instruksjoner for bruk:

Ladlng av Portable PowerBank
Sett mikro-USB pluggen pa medfelgende USB-ladekabel i inngangen pa
Portable PowerBank. Koble den andre enden pa USB-ladekabelen via 1
ampere USB-adapteren til et vekselstremuttak for lading (fig. 1).

2. Den gule LED-indikatoren lyser nar strammen er filkoblet.
LED-indi angir i Isen. et angis ved antall

lysende LED-indikatorer.

Alle LED-indikatorer lyser ved fullfert lading.

Koble fra USB-kabelen nar ladingen er fullfort.

3.
4.

Lade andre elektroniske enheter

1. Sett USB-kabelen inn i USB-utgangsporten pa den fulladede Portable

PowerBank. Koble deretter den andre enden av USB-kabelen til den

elektroniske enheten. Du kan lade ved hjelp av den originale

USB-ladekabelen som falger med de elektroniske enhetene dine (fig. 2).

Den doble USB-utgangen er ment fil lading av to elektroniske enheter samtidig (fig. 3)

Den elektroniske enheten kan brukes til & sjekke ladestatusen.

Nar ladingen er fullfert, kobler du USB-ladekabelen fra den elektroniske

enheten og Portable PowerBank slas automatisk av.

5. Du kan teste batteristatusen ved & trykke pa knappen pa forsiden.
LED-indikatoren viser styrken il batteriet.

OBS'
Det er normalt at dekselet blir varmt under ladingen. Det kjeles gradvis
ned til romtemperatur etter at ladingen er fullfort.

2. Lad Portable PowerBank pa nytt for bruk, hvis den ikke har veert i bruk pa
over 90 dager.

3. Portable PowerBank pa steder med hoy fuktighet, hey temperatur eller
ekstreme forhold.

hwN

Merk
Portable PowerBank og tilbehgret ma ikke fuktes, dyppes i vann, brennes
eller demonteres.
2. Det innebygde batteriet ma ikke modifiseres, demonteres, apnes, falle
ned, knuses, giennomhulles eller rives opp.
3. Beskytt Portable PowerBank mot apen ild eller sollys for & unnga
overoppheting.
Ma ikke oppbevares i naerheten av hayspent utstyr.
Behandle Portable PowerBank varsomt - ikke rist eller kast den.
Dette apparatet skal ikke brukes av smabarn eller svekkede personer,
med mindre disse overvakes av en ansvarlig person som sgrger for sikker
bruk av apparatet. Hold oppsyn med smabarn for & passe p4 at de ikke
leker med apparatet.

oS0 h

Denne enheten overholder del 15 i FCC-regelverket. Bruk avhenger av fglgende
to forhold: (1) denne enheten kan ikke forarsake skadelig interferens, og (2) denne
enheten ma godta eventuell interferens, ogsa interferens som kan forarsake
ugnsket drift.

innsamlingsordninger. Kontakt lokale myndigheter for & fa informasjon om tigiengelige
innsamlingsordninger. Hyis elekrisk utstyr havner blant avfall som graves ned, kan farlige
W stofflekke ut i grunnvannet og komme inn i matjeden, f skade for bade helse og velvzere.

EEEMHSK utstyr skal ikke kastes som vanlig husholdningsavfall, benytt egne

Power Pack met hoge capacltelt en ingebouwde L| ionbatterij van
10400mAh, ideaal voor met een hoge
+ Compatibel met de meeste USB-apparaten
*  Makkelijk herlaadbaar via USB-adapter
+ LED-indicatoren geven de batterijstatus weer
+  Afschakelmechanismen:
- Temperatuurbeveiliging
- Overvoltage-fondervoltagebeveiliging
- Bescherming tegen kortsluiting
- Overstroombeveiliging

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing volledig door voordat u het
toestel voor de eerste maal gebruikt. Bewaar deze gebruiksaan-
wijzing zorgvuldig zodat u ze indien nodig kan inkijken.

Laadinstructies
Het opladen van het Power Pack met hoge capaciteit
Verbind de micro-USB van de meegeleverde USB-oplaadkabel met de
ingangspoort van de draagbare PowerBank. Verbind het andere uiteinde van de
USB-oplaadkabel via de 1 ampére USB-adapter met het AC- om
op te laden (afb. 1)
2. De amberkleurige LED zal oplichten van zodra het toestel stroom krijgt. De LED’s
geven de laadstatus weer: hoe meer LED's oplichten, hoe voller de batterij.
Wanneer alle LED’s oplichten, is het Power Pack volledig opgeladen.
Wanneer het laadproces is voltooid, ontkoppelt u de USB-laadkabel.

et opladen van andere
Verbmd de USB-kabel met de USB-uitgangspoort van de volledig geladen
Portable PowerBank. Sluit vervolgens het andere uiteinde van de
USB-kabel aan op uw elektronisch toestel. U kan hiervoor ook de originele
USB-kabel gebruiken die bij uw toestel werd meegeleverd (afb. 2).

2. De dubbele USB-uitgangspoorten zijn ontworpen om twee elektronische

toestellen tegelijk op te laden (afb. 3)

Uw toestel geeft aan wat de status van het laadproces is.

Wanneer het p is voltooid, u de USB

resp. uw toestel en de Portable PowerBank. De Portable PowerBank

schakelt zichzelf automatisch uit.

5. Om de batterijstatus te checken, drukt u op de knop aan de voorzijde. De

LED-indicator geeft de batterijsterkte weer.

- Aw
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Opgelet
. Hetis normaal dat de Portable PowerBank heet wordt tiidens het laden en dat
hij geleidelijk afkoelt tot kamertemperatuur zodra hij helemaal is opgeladen.
2. U dient de Portable PowerBank eerst op te laden wanneer u hem 90
dagen niet heeft gebruikt.
3. Gebrulk de Portable PowerBank niet bij hoge luchtvochtigheid, hoge
of in extreme 1eden.

Waarschuwing
De Portable PowerBank en niet solderen, of
2. De interne batterij niet aanpassen, demonteren, openen, laten vallen,
of I

3. De Portable PowerBank niet in de buurt van viammen, vuur of zonlicht houden om

het te beschermen tegen oververhitting.

Hou de Portable PowerBank uit de buurt van hoogvoltagetoestellen.

De Portable PowerBank niet gooien of schudden.

Deze applicatie is niet geschlkl voor gebruik door personen (incl. kinderen) met
fysische, of mentale of door personen die

geen ervaring hebben of die niet bekend zijn met het gebruik ervan tenzij ze

worden bijgestaan door een persoon die instaat voor hun veiligheid. Jonge

kinderen dienen onder toezicht te staan zodat ze niet met de applicatie spelen.

oo~

Dit toestel voldoet aan de normen van deel 15 van de FCC-regelgeving. Het
gebruik ervan is conform de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) dit toestel mag geen
schadelijke storing veroorzaken en (2) dit toestel dient alle ontvangen stralingen
weer te geven, incl. stralingen met ongewenste gevolgen voor het bedienen van
het toestel.

Goo elektrische apparaten nooit weg bij het reguliere afval. Maak hiervoor gebruik van de
daarvoor bestemde voorzieningen. Voor meer informatie omirent deze voorzieningen kunt u
contact opnemen met uw gemeente. Wanneer elekironische apparaten op vuilisbelten worden
weggegooid, kunnen schadelike stoffen in het grondwater lekken. Wanneer dit gebeurt komen

NN ze in de voedselketen terecht en dat is schadelijk voor uw gezondheid en uw weizijn.
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Caracteristicas do Power Pack de Alta Capacidade
+ Power pack de alta capacidad con bateri-a interna de ion-litio
de-10400mAh
+  Compativel com a maioria dos dispositivos USB
Conveniente para recarregar através de adaptador USB
+ Indicadores LED para mostrar nivel da bateria
*  Métodos de Término:
- Protecgéo acima da temperatura indicada
- Protecgao acima voltagem/abaixo voltagem
- Protecgéo contra curto circuitos
- Protecgao contra sobrecarga de energia

Leia atentamente o manual de instrugdes antes de usar.
Guarde o manual para futuras consultas.

P .

Instr de

Recargar el Power Pack de alta capacidade
Conecte-a-extremidade-micro USB do-cabo-proporcionado ao-PowerBank.
Conecte-0-outro extremo do-cabo-de carga USB a o-transformador de 1
amper-e-ligue-0-a uma tomada-de corrente.(Fig. 1)

2. LED Ambar acendera com a alimentagéo ligada. O LED indicara o estado

da bateria. O nimero de LED acesos indica o nivel da bateria.

Todos os LED estarao acesos assim que a carga estiver completa.

4. Desconecte o cabo USB assim que a carga estiver completa.

Lad

Carregando outros dispositivos electronicos
Ligue o cabo USB na porta de saida USB do totalmente carregado
PowerBank Porttil, depois conecte a outra extremidade do cabo USB do
equipamento electronico. Para carregar podera usar o cabo de
alimentagao USB fornecido com o seu equipamento electrénico (Fig. 2)

2. As portas de saida USB duplas séo concebidas para carregar dois

positivos electronicos sil (Fig. 3)

3. Podera consultar o estado da carga no seu equipamento electronico.

4. Quando a carga estiver completa, desligue o cabo USB do equipamento electronico
e do PowerBank Portatil. O PowerBank Portatil ira desligar automaticamente.

5. Para testar o estado da bateria, pressione o botéo na parte frontal. O
indicador LED ira mostrar a forca da bateria.

Atengao
E normal qua durante o processo de carga o carregador aquega e apos a
carga completada ira arrefecer até & temperatura ambiente.

2. Por favor recarregue o PowerBank Portatil antes de usar, caso nao tenha
sido utilizado por mais de 90 dias.

3. Nao utilize o PowerBank Portatil em locais com excessiva humidade,
altas temperaturas ou condigdes extremas.

Precaugodes

N&o molhar, incinerar ou desmonte o PowerBank Portétil e os seus acessorios.
2. Nao modifique, desmonte, abra, deixe cair, esmague, fure ou perfure ou
despedace a bateria interna.
Mantenha afastado de chamas ou luz solar para prevenir sobre aquecimento.
Mantenha afastado de equipamentos de alta voltagem.
N&o atire ou sacuda o PowerBank Portatil.
Este dispositivo néo foi desenhado para ser utilizado por criangas ou pessoas
doentes sem a supervisdo de um adulto responsavel que assegure uma
utilizagdo segura do dispositivo. Evite que as criangas brinqguem com ele.

o oA w

Este dispositivo estd em consonancia com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC.
Manuseamento esté sujeito as seguintes condigoes: (1) Este dispositivo podera nao
causar interferéncia prejudicial, e (2) este dispositivo devera aceitar qualquer
interferéncia recebida, incluindo interferéncia que possa causar operagéo indesejada.

Nao descarte lectr junto do lixo organico, especificos e

preparados para o efeio. Contacte as eniidades ofcias ¢ locis para receber informagao para

arecolha selectiva nest

ou valetas, subslancias perigosas poder3o inflrar-se em cursos de dgua e alingira cadela de
W aiimentagdo, danificando a saiide.

Wiasciwosci tadowarki

+ Wbudowany akumulator litowo-jonowy o wysokiej pojemnosci 10400mAh,
idealny dla urzadzen o duzych wymaganiach.

tadowarka zgodna z wigkszoscig urzadzen wyposazonych w port USB.
Mozliwos¢ tadowania za pomoca zasilacza USB

Diody LED pokazujace status akumulatora.

Zabezpieczenia:

- Przed przegrzamem

- Przed i i Ic

- Przed zwarciem

- Przed nadmiernym natezeniem pradu

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania nalezy przeczytac dokfadnie niniejsza instrukcje.
Instrukeje nalezy zachowac na wypadek potrzeby ponownego z niej skorzystania.

Instrukcja uzytkowania

tadowanie urzadzenia Portable PowerBank

1. Podigcz ziacze micro USB dostarczonego kabla zasilajgcego USB do
gniazda wejsciowego zestawu Portable PowerBank. Podtgcz drugi koniec
kabla zasilajgcego USB za posrednictwem zasilacza USB 1 A do gniazda
elektrycznego w celu natadowania. (rys. 1)

Niebieska dioda LED zaswieci sygnalizujac zasilanie. W miare fadowania
liczba $wiecacych diod LED bedzie wzrasta¢ wskazujgc aktualny stan
wbudowanego akumulatora.

Swiecace cztery diody LED oznaczajg petne natadowanie.

Po zakonczeniu tadowania nalezy odfaczy¢ tadowarke od komputera.

urzad; i nego

Podtaczy¢ przewod USB do gmazda wyjsclowego tadowarki Portable
PowerBank oraz do tadowanego urzadzenia zewnetrznego. Mozna uzyé
oryginalnego przewodu dostarczonego z urzadzeniem zewnegtrznym (rys. 2).
2. Dwa porty USB umozliwiajg jednoczesne zasilanie dwoch urzadzen
elektrycznych (rys. 3)

el N o

3. Proces powinien by¢ iu

4. Po zakonczeniu tadowania plzewod USB nalezy odigczy¢ od fadowarki
oraz od Portable
wylaczy sig samoczynnie.

5. by p stan wbu akumulatora nalezy
nacisna¢ przycisk z przodu Oadowarkl Diody LED wskazg stan
natadowania.

Uwaga

1. Nagmewame sie obudowyw czasie fadowania jest zlawsk\em normalnym

obudowy obniza si¢ po
2. Jesll fadowarka Portable PowerBank nie byta uzywana przez ponad 90
dni, nalezy natadowac¢ jg przed uzyciem.
3. Nie nalezy wystawia¢ fadowarki Portable PowerBank na d2|a|an|e
wysokiej wilgotnosci, wysokiej y badz innych
warunkow.

Srodki ostroznosci

1. tadowarki ani zataczonych akcesoriéw nie wolno wkiadac do wody, do ognia
ani rozbiera¢ we wiasnym zakresie.

2. Nie wolno rozbiera¢, otwierac, upuszczaé, tamac ani przebija¢ wbudowanego
akumulatora.

3. tadowarke Portable PowerBank nalezy trzyma¢ z dala od otwartego ognia
oraz miejsc silnie nastonecznionych.

4. tadowarke Portable PowerBank nalezy trzyma¢ z dala od urzadzen
wysokonapigciowych.

5. tadowarka Portable PowerBank nie nalezy rzucac ani silnie wstrzgsac.

6. To urzadzenie nie powinno by¢ obstugiwane przez osoby (w tym dzieci) z
obmzonq sprawnosclq fi izyczng lub psychlcznq oraz przez osoby z brakiem

wiedzy i y a, ze uzycie tego urzadzenla
1i0 osoby i zaich

nadzorujg bezpo$

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z czescig 15 zasad FCC. Jego dznalame podlega

nastepujacym dwom warunkom: (1) ie to nie moze
zaklocen. (2) urzadzenie to musi akceptowac wszystkie odbierane zaklncema
wigcznie z 0 ktore moga dziatanie.

Niniejszego urzadzenia nie wolno wyrzucac ze zwykiymi, nieposortowanymi odpadami

komunalnymi. W celu uzyskania informacji o dostepnych na Paristwa terenie metodach

utyiizacji, nalezy skontaklowa sig z wiadzami lokalnymi. Ziomujac we wiasciwy sposcb

niniejsze urzadzenie, ogranicza Paistwo ryzyko wystapienia negatywnego wplywu na
m— $rodowisko i ludzi, ktére mogloby zaistnieé w przypadku nieprawidiowe] utylzacii.

Caracteristici tehnice:

+  Pachetul de capacitate mare GL301 include o baterie litiu-ion de 10400mAh,
perfecta pentru alimentarea aparatelor cu consum mare;

+  Compatibil cu cea mai mare parte a aparatelor cu port USB;

+  Comod de incarcat cu adaptor USB

* Indicatoarele LED indica nivelul de descarcare al bateriei interne;

+  Terminarea incarcari:
- Protectie la supraincalzire

Protectie la supraincarcare / supradescarcare

Protectie la supratensiune sau cadere de tensiune

- Protectie la scurt-circuit

Protectie la consum prea mare

Cititi aceste instructiuni de utilizare.
Pastrati manualul pentru consultari ulterioare.

Operare - Instructiuni:

Reincarcare GL301

1. Conectati mufa micro-USB a cablului de incarcare USB furnizat in portul de
intrare al suportului de alimentare portabil. Conectati celalalt capat al cablului
de incarcare USB prin adaptorul USB de 1 A la priza de alimentare CA pentru
incarcare. (Fig. 1)

2. LED-urile vor incepe sa functioneze. LED-urile vor indica nivelul de incarcare.

Toate LED-urile vor fi in functiune cand incarcarea va fi finalizata.

4. Deconectati cablul USB cand incarcarea este finalizata.

d

Incarcarea unui aparat

1. Conectati cablul USB din pachet la portul GL301 dupa ce acesta a fost
incarcat, iar celalalt capat al cablului la aparatul “de incarcat’. Va rugam sa
utilizati doar cablul original, aflat in pachet cu GL301 (Fig. 3)

2. Porturile de iesire USB duble sunt proiectate pentru incarcarea a doua
dispozitive electronice simultan (Fig. 3)

3. Nivelul de incarcare al aparatului “de incarcat” va putea fi urmarit pe ecranul
aparatului respectiv (daca aparatul are aceasta functie).

4. Cand incarcarea este completa, deconectati cablul USB de la aparatul “de
incarcat” si mai apoi de la GL301. GL301 se va opri automat.

5. Pentru a verifica nivelul de incarcare al bateriei interne, apasati butonul aflat pe
partea frontala a GL301.

Atentionare

1. Este normal ca pe perioada incarcari carcasa GL301 sa se incalzeasca. Va
reveni la temperatura camerei dupa finalizarea incarcari.

2. Reincarcati GL301 inainte de urmatoarea utilizare, daca acesta nu a fost
utilizat in ultimele 90 de zile.

3. Nu utilizati GL301 in locuri cu umiditate si‘sau temperatura crescute, sau in
alte conditii extreme.

Avertisment

Nu udati, incinerati sau dezasamblati pachetul GL301 si accesoriile acestuia.

Nu apasati violent sau intepati bateria interna a GL301.

Feriti GL301 de foc deschis sau expunerea directa la soare.

Feriti de aparate aflate sub inalta tensiune.

Nu azvarliti sau supuneti la vibratii puternice pachetul GL301.

Acest aparat se poate utiliza de catre copii sau persoane cu disabilitati doar
sub stricta supraveghere a unei persoane responsabile in vederea utilizari
produsului in conditii de siguranta. Copii trebuiesc supravegheati pentru a nu
utiliza GL301 ca pe o jucarie.

Ll el o

Pachetul portabil PowerBank GL301 respecta normele FCC partea 15. Functionarea
acestui aparat corespunde urmatoarelor conditii: (1) nu cauzeaza interferente si (2)
poate functiona normal in spatii cu nivel inalt de interferenta.

legatura cu organizaile guvemamentale locale pentru informatii suplimentare cu privire la
posibiltatie de colectare locala. Daca aparatele electice sunt auncate in natura, substante
W periculoase pot sa ajunga n sol, ape etc. si pot afecta negativ sanatatea si viata noastra a tuturor.

E Nu aruncati acest aparat cu resturlle menajere, utizat colectarea selectiva a deseuror. Luati

XapaKTepVICTVIKM 6110Ka NTUTaHNS BLICOKOI MOLUHOCTH
BroK NUTaHUS BLICOKOI i Gatapeei
10400 mA/Y npesocxo/:lno NOAXOANT ANS NOA3aPSAA SHEProeMKMX YCTPOINCTB
C i noprom USB

YnoGeH ans aapﬂna ¢ nomolbio agantepa USB

ypoBeHb 3apsia 6atapen
MHorccryneHwaraﬂ cmmema 3alLMTI (B CyYae HaCTYNNEHUs OIHOTO U3
MEPEUMCIIEHHBIX YCTIOBUIA, YCTPOIMCTBO aBTOMATUHECKM BLIKITIOHAETCS):

- 3awvTa oT M3BLITOUHOTO Harpesa

- 3awwura ot
- 3awwTa oT KOPOTKNX 3aMblKaHMi
- 3awwTa ot neperpysok

Mepes ucnont HO [aHHoe
Xpanute ans B OyAywem.

WHCTpYKUMA no aKkcnnyartauuu:
3apﬂ.q 6r1oka NUTaHus BbICOKOW MOWHOCTH

2. Cunui Gymer

MpucoeauHuTe mukpo USB nopT npeaocTasneHHoro 3apsiaHoro kabens USB
K BXO[JHOMY MOPTY NEPEHOCHOro 6rioka nuTaHmsi. [lpyroit KoHel 3apssHoro
kabenst USB BcTaBbTe B po3eTKy CETU NepeMeHHOro Toka Yepes 1-amnepHblit
apantep USB ansa sapspa. (Pvc. 1)

nuTakus. Csetoanon
0

c
6ynetr  nokasbiBaTh Batapeu.
CBETOMO/I08 YKA3bIBAET Ha ypoBeHb 3apsiia 6aTapem.
B 6!

3. Bce yoyT Koraa  3apsaka

3aBeplueHa.

4. OtcoepunuTe USB kabenb nocne 3aBepLueHus 3apsaku.

3aps|/:| [PYTUX 3NEKTPOHHBIX YCTPONCTB OT 6110Ka NUTaHMs

Mpucoeannute USB kabenb B nopt BbiBoaa USB nonHocTe0 3apsikeHHoro
nepeHocHoro Broka nuTaHus, 3atem MoACoEAUHMTE [ApYroii KoHey kaGens
USB « Bawemy Bbl mMoxeTe T
OpUrMHanbHbIn - 3apsaHbii  kabens USB, nocTasnsembit ¢ Bawwmum
AMEKTPOHHBIM YCTPOICTBOM ANst 3apsina (Puc. 2)

2. [BoitHble nopThl BbiBofa USB paspabotaHbl Ans 3apsaa ABYX ANeKTPOHHbIX

YCTPOIACTB OfiHOBpEMeHHo (Puc. 3)

3. B MoxeT

o>

VCMIONb30BaTLCA CPa3y Xe Mocne MPUCOSAMHEHNs Brioka MuTaHMs, He
[OXMAasiCh €0 NOMHOTO 3apsifa.

Bbl MOXeTe KOHTPONMPOBATH NPOLIECC 3aDSi1A AMEKTPOHHOTO YCTPOICTBA.
Mocne 3aBeplieHns 3apspa oTcoeAuHuTe kabenb 3apsgkm USB ot
SMIEKTPOHHOTO YCTPOiACTBA 1 BrIoKa NMTaHWS. BroK NUTaHVs aBTOMATHYECKA
BBIKITKOUMTCH.

6. [na TectMpoBaHWs COCTOSHUS GaTapen HaxmuTe KHOMKy Ha nepepHeit

naHenu. CBETOANOA NOKaXeT ypoBeHb 3apsiaa Gatapen.

Buwmauue

OnA Kopnyca CWATAETCH HOPMAflbHbiM HArpesaTsCsi BO BpeMs sapsda v
OCTENEHHOTO OXNAXAaTbCA A0 KOMHATHOM TeMNepaTypbl Mocne MosiHoro
3apapa.

2. Moxanyiicta, NnepesapsanTe 6Nok NUTaHUA Nepes UCTIONL30BAHNEM, ECIM OH

He ucnonb3osancs Gonee 90 AHei.

3. He vcnonbsyiite 6ok NUTaHWA B MECTaX C BbICOKOV BNAXHOCTbIO, BbICOKOA

TeMNepaTypoii UK B KCTPEMANTbHbIX YCNIOBHSX.

I'Ipenynpe)«.qeuue

He cmauuBaiite, He cxuraiite u He paaﬁwpawe 6nok nuTanus U ero
aKceccyapbl.

2. He MoaMcULMpyiiTe, He pasbupaiiTe, He OTKpbiBaiiTe, He OHsiiTe, He
Tapeto.

V1 He PEeXbTE BHYTPE

3. Msﬁerawe Pl nnameHn unn cBeTa ans np
nepeHarpesa.

4. WaberaiiTe yCTPOVCTB BbICOKOTO HANPsHKEHMS.

5. He Gpocaitte 1 He BCTpsixuBaiTe 61Ok NUTaHUs.

6.

[laHHoe YCTPOICTBO He JOMKHO UCMONb30BATHCS ManeHbKMMM ASTEMA UNn
nMuamu ¢ orp: 6e3

nuua,
ycTpoiicTBa. CrieanTe 3a ManeHskAM AETbMM, WTOGbl OHA HE Wrpani ¢
YCTPOICTBOM.

[lakHoe yCTPOVICTBO CooTBeTCTBYeT YacTu 15 npaeun FCC. 3KkcnnyaTauys AOMKHa NPOBOANTECA

o

¥
Bl

Ry AaHHLIM YOTOBHAM: (1) OTO YCTROICTEO He BbIGHIBAET KDUTHHECKAX NOMeX H (2) AaHH0e
/CTPOACTBO [OMKHO MPUHUMATB BCE BXOASILUME NMOMEXH, BKIKOMAsi MOMEXM, KOTOpbIE MOryT
138aTh HeXeaTeNbHyio paboTy.

FOPOCKME OTXODb,

BNACTH 38 WHQOMALIMEN, KACAIOUIEiCA AOCTYNHbIX CHCTEM DA OTXOROB. ECTU

He P yerpoiicrea 8
VCHONb3yiiTe OTAersHbIE MyHKTHI COpa OTX00B. OGPATUTECH K CBOMM MECTHEIM OpraHam
—

aneKTpideCkie YCTPOICTEA YTANMIUPYIOTCR Ha TODOLCKYHO CBaTKY, BPEQHIE BELLECTEA MOTYT
ONACTb B NOASEMHbIE BOAbI M 8 NVALIEBYO LS, HAHOCA BPEA 3A10POBbIO 1 Brarononyo.

Egenskaper och funktioner

Litit élla med inbyggt ho

|ampligt for apparater med hdg strémférbrukning
+  Kompatibel med de flesta USB-kompatibla enheter
+  Bekvam uppladdning med USB-adapter
« Indikeringslampor for batteriets laddningsstatus
+  Skydds- och utiosningsfunktioner:

- overhettnmgsskydd

- - och dj

(6ver- och underspanningsskydd)
- kortslutningsskydd
- Overbelastningsskydd

i pa 10400 mAh,

Las dessa anvisningar noga innan du anvénder
utrustningen.

Anvéndning

Ladda Portable PowerBank-batteriet
Plugga in den bifogade laddningskabelns mikro-USB-terminal i Portable
PowerBanks ingang. Anslut den andra anden av USB-laddningskabeln via 1
ampere USB-adapter till eluttag for laddning. (Fig. 1)

2. Nar laddningsspanning &r ansluten tands en orange indikeringslampa.
Aven batteriets laddningsstatus indikeras — ju fler tinda lampor, desto
hogre laddningsstatus.

3. Nér alla indikeringslamporna &r tnda ar batteriet fulladdat.

4. Koppla bort USB-kabeln nar laddningen ar klar.

Ladda andra elektroniska apparater

. Anslut USB-kabeln till USB-utgangen pa den Portable F

Anslut USB- kabe\ns andra ande till till den e\ektronlkapparat vars batteri ska
laddas. egen USB- kan anvandas (Fig. 2).

2. De tva USB utgangarna ar designade sa att tva elektriska apparater kan
laddas samtidigt (Fig. 3)

3. i egen \dikator visar i )
som vanligt.

4. Narladdningen &r klar kopplar du bort USB-kabeln fran eleklronlkapparaten
och fran Portable P . Portable P stangs av

5. Tryck pa knappen pa framsidan for att kontrollera batteriets laddningsstatus.

na visar laddningsmangd i batteriet.

0BS!

1. Haljet blir varmt medan enheten laddas. Detta &r helt normalt. Héljet
svalnar till rumstemperatur efter avslutad laddning.

2. Portable PowerBank maste laddas innan den anvénds om den har legat
oanvand mer an 90 dygn.

3. Anvand inte Portable PowerBank i mycket fuktig, varm eller pa annat satt

extrem miljé.

VARNING'
Portable PowerBank och medfdljande tillbehor far inte under nagra
omstandigheter utsattas for vata, demonteras eller brannas.
. Tappa inte det inbyggda batteriet och forsck inte modifiera, demontera,
Oppna, krossa, punktera eller sonderdela det.
Skydda utrustningen mot 6ppen laga och mot solstralning fér att minska
risken for Gverhettning.
Hall utrustningen pa sékert avstand fran hégspanningsutrustning.
Hantera Portable PowerBank varsamt - kasta eller skaka den inte.
Om utrustningen ska anvéandas av barn eller personer med funktionsned-
séttning maste detta ske under Gverinseende av ansvarig person som kan
sakerstélla att utrustningen anvénds korrekt och riskfritt. Sma barn ska
hallas under uppsikt sa att de inte leker med utrustningen.

EN

oo

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven i del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Anvéandningen av den
sker pa foljande tva villkor: (1) Utrustningen far inte orsaka skadliga strningar. (2)
Utrustningen méste tolerera alla mottagna stomingar, inklusive storningar som kan
orsaka oonskad funktion.

avfallshanteras separat, Lokala myndigheter har mer information om hur atervinning och
insamiing sker pa din ort. Om el- och elektronikutrustning liggs i deponi kan skadiiga amnen
W 5cka ut i grundvatinet och hamna i néringskedan, vilket medfor mifo- och hélsorisker.

E Utrustningen far inte avalishanteras som hushalisavial, utan ska Kllsorteras och

GL301

Portable

PowerBank

Uzivatel'ska priruc¢ka

- Micro USB @p
vstupny port SB
- ;] t

==X

Zélozny zdroj energie

o

Micro USB napéjaci kabel
(pre vstup aj vystup)

Podporované zariadenia:

B i

Tablety videokamery  digitélne fotoaparaty MP3 prehravace mobilné telefony
Specifications

Vstup 5V DC 1000mA

" 5V DC 2.1A and
Vystup 5V DC 1A
Rozmery 111(D) x 77(8) x 24(V) mm
Hmotnost' (zalozny zdroj iba) 260g
Prevadzkova teplota 0°C ~40°C

Typ akumulatoru Li-ion 3,7 V 10400mAh

Doba nabijania 1.8 1 A-adaptérom USB: 11,5 hod. (priblizne)

Uvedené doby nabijania a vybijania sa mozu lisit v zévislosti na prevédzkovych podmienkach

LED indikator
ijanie a ij zdroja:
V priebehu nabijania bude svietit oranzova LED diéda umiestnend na prednej strane zlozného zdroja.

Stav batérie

Stav batérie LED indikator Poznamka

Dobry Styri LED diédy svietia Nie je potreba nabijat

Dobry - priemerny Tri LED diody svietia -

Priemerny Dvé LED diody svietia -

slaby Jedna LED dioda svieti -

Velmi slaby LED blika -
Uplne vybita Nesvieti Ziadna LED diédal Je potreba nabit

§pecn‘|kama zalozného zdroja

Vysokokapacitny zaloZny zdroj energie s vstavanym 10400mAh litiovym
akumulatorom, vhodny pre zariadenie s vysokym odberom.
+  Kompatibilny s vagsinou USB zariadeni
Prakticky nabijatelny cez adaptér USB
«  LED indikétory zobrazujuci stav akumulatora
«  Formy ochrany zariadenia:
- Ochrana proti prehriatiu
- Ochrana proti vybitiu a prebitie
- Ochrana proti skratu
- Ochrana proti pretazeniu

Pred pouzitim si dokladne precitajte navod k obsluhe.
Navod k obsluhe uschovajte.

Obsluha zariadenia

Nabuame zalozného zdroja

Zapoﬁe koncovku micro USB pribaleného nabijacieho kabla USB do
ia Portable P . Pri nabijani zapojte

druhy koniec nabijacieho kabla USB zapojte cez 1 A adaptér USB do

elektrickej zasuvky striedavého pradu. (Obr. 1)

Oranzova LED didda signalizuje pripojenie a dalej potom stav akumulatoru.

Pocet LED rozsvietenych diéd signalizuje roveri nabitia akumulatoru.

Ak je nabijanie dokongené, vietky LED diody budu svietit.

Odpojte USB kabel, ak je nabijanie dokonéené.

[
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Nabijanie ostatnych elektronickych zariadeni

1. Zapojte USB kabel do USB vystupného portu plne nabitého zalozného

zdroja. Druhy koniec USB kabla pripojte k elektronickému zariadeniu.

Mozno pouzit prilozeny USB napajaci kabel (obr.2).

Dvojica vystupnych portov USB sliZi na nabijanie dvoch elektronickych

zariadeni stcasne (Obr. 3)

Stav nabijania kontrolujte na svojom elektronickom zariadeni

Po dokonéeni nabijania odpojte USB napéjaci kabel z elektronického

zariadenia a zaloZny zdroj energie sa automaticky vypne.

5. Pre overenie stavu akumulatoru stlacte tlacitko na prednej strane. LED
indikétor zobrazi stav batérie.

[
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Upozornenie

1. Je bezné, Ze sa telo zaloZného zdroja v priebehu nabijania zahrieva a
postupne sa jeho teplota zniZi na izbov(i po dokonéeni nabijania.

2. Ak nepouziva zariadenie viac ako 90 dni, nabite ho opéat pred pouZitim.

3. Nepouzivajte zalozny zdroj energie v miestach s vysokou vihkostou,
teplotou a extrémnymi podmienkami.
Varovanie
Nevystavujle zariadenie vlhku teplua nerozoberajle ho a ]EhO doplnky.
2. N pichuj ani  inak
do akumulatoru umi ého vo vnutn.
3. Chrarite pred ohfiom a priamym slne¢nym Ziarenim, aby nedoslo k prehriatiu
4. Chrante pred zariadenim vysokého napatia.
5. NehadZte a netraste so zaloznym zdrojom energie.
6. Tento pristroj nie je uréeny pre pouzivanie osobami ( vratane deti ),

k(orym fyzmka zmyslova alebo mentalna neschopnost & nedostatok
a znalosti ¢ pouzivani pristroja, pokial
na ne nebude dohliadané alebo pokial neboli inStruované ohladne
pouZitia tohto pristroja osobou zodpovednou za ich bezpecnost. Je nutny
dohlad nad detmi, aby sa zaistilo, Ze sa nebudu s pristrojom hrat.

Zariadenie vyhovuje smernici FCC ¢ast 15. Prevadzka zariadenia podlieha 2

i i 0 je Skodlivu interferenciu a i i
musi akceptovat prijimané interferencie vratane interferencie, ktor4 moéze
sposobit nezZiaducu ¢innost zariadenia.

Nevyhadzute vjrobok ani batérie po skonceni Zivotnosti ako netriedeny komunéiny odpad,
pouite zbemé miesta triedeného odpadu. Spravnou likvidéciou produktu zabranite negativnym
vplyvom na fudské zdravie a Zivotné prostredie. Recyklécia materiélov prispieva k ochrane
prirodnjch zdrojov. Viac informécii o recyklacii tohto produktu Vam poskytne obecny irad,

W organizicia pre spracovanie domového odpadu alebo predajné miesto, kde ste produkt zakipii

Lastnosti visoko gljivega p Energij paketa :

+  Visoko zmogljiv energijski paket z vgrajenimi 10400 mAh litij-ion

baterijami, idealen za visoko zahtevne energijske uporabnike
Zdruzljiv z vecino elektronskih naprav, ki se napajajo preko USB
Priro¢no polnjenje prek adapterja USB
LED indikatorji prikazujejo stanje baterije
Vgrajenl varnostni mehanizmi in nacini prekinitve polnjenja:

ob zaznaw pregrevanja

red p p
zadcita pred nas(ankom kratkega shka
za&cita pred preobremenitvijo

Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodila.
Navodila shranite za kasnejSo uporabo.

Navodila za uporabo:
Polnjenje prenosnega Energijskega paketa:

3.
4.

PoInJen]e vasih

»w

Priklju¢ite terminal micro USB priloZenega napajalnega kabla USB v vhodna
vrata prenosnega agregata Portable PowerBank. Drugi konec napajalnega
kabla USB prikljugite z 1-amperskim adapterjem USB v vtiénico na izmeniéni
tok (Slika 1).

Rumeni LED svetlobni indikator bo oznaéil prisotnost napajanja. LED
svetlobni indikator bo oznaceval stanje baterije, vgrajene v prenosni
Energijski paket. Stevilo svetlecih LED indikatorjev oznacuje stanje
napoln]enosn baterue Vv prenosnem Energuskem paketu.
Po polnjenju pre paketa bodo svetili vsi
LED indikatorji.

Ko je polnjenje konéano, izkljugite USB polnilni kabel.

aparatov s p i ijskim paketom
Priklju¢ite USB kabel v USB \zhodm prikljuéek popolnoma napolnjene
prenosne prenosnega Energijskega paketa, drugo stran kabla pa vkljucite
v USB prikljucek vasega elektronskega aparata (ki ga Zelite polniti s pomo¢
prenosnega Energijskega paketa). Po potrebi lahko uporabite tudi USB
polnilni kabel, ki je bil prilozen ob vaem elektronskem aparatu (Slika 2)
Dvojna izhodna vrata USB so zasnovana za polnjenje dveh elektronskih
naprav hkrati (Slika 3).

Na prikljuceni napravi lahko opazujete potek polnjenja (e vam to omogoca).
Ko je polnjenje kon&ano, izkljucite USB polnilni kabel iz vasega aparata in
nato $e iz prenosnega Energijskega paketa, ki se bo samodejno izkljugil.
Ce zelite preveriti status baterije v prenosnem Energijskem paketu ,
pritisnite gumb na sprednji strani naprave. LED svetlobni indikator bo
prikazoval stanje napolnjenosti baterije v prenosnem Energijskem paketu.

Pozor !

Zmeren dvig temperature ohi§ja med polnjenjem je obi¢ajen pojav. Po
koncu polnjen]a se ohisje samodejno ohladi .

Ce vasega prenosnega Energijskega paketa niste uporabljali ve& kot 90
dni, ga pred ponovno uporabo ponovno napolnite.

Naprave ne uporabljajte v prostorih z visoko vlaZnostjo, visoko
temperaturo ali v drugih ekstremnih pogojih .

Vamostna opozorila !

N
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Prenosnega Energijskega paketa in njegove dodatne opreme ne mocite,

zazigajte, razstavijajte in ne izpostavijajte ognju ali veliki vrogini.

Ne razstavijajte, modificirajte , odpirajte, spustite, prebadaite, stiskaite ali kako
drugace posegaite v vgrajeno baterijo v notranjosti naprave . PoSkodovanje
vgrajene baterije lahko povzrogi nastanek pozara in/ali poskodb.

Prenosnega Energijskega paketa ne stresajte , ne mecite in je ne spuscaite .
Naprava ni namenjena uporabi osebe (vkljuéno otroci) omejenega
psihicnega, Cutnega in mentalnega zdravja ter nezadostnega znanja, dokler
jim delovanje in uporaba naprave ni zadostno razlozena in prikazana s strani
nadzornika, oziroma osebe odgovome za njihovo varnost. Naprava naj ne bo
v dosegu otrok! Naprava ne sme biti predmet igranja otrok.

Naprava je skladna z Part 15 FCC pravil. Uporaba naprave mora biti skladna z:
(1)naprava ne sme povzrocati motecih motenj, in (2) naprava mora delovati v
obmocju potencialno motegih motenj , vkljuéno z motnjami ki bi lahko povzrocile
nezaZeleno delovanje.

M preivanjevaino verg g

Iaabiene naprave (s njenhdekov) e odagafe med komuraine odpade. Odlodie i a2 zakonom predpisan atin na

se pozanimajte pri prodajalou ali pa pri lokalnih zakonodajnih organin. Ce elektriéne naprave odiagate med komunaine

Distibuter: Ebax 0.0, Zbfe TIP, 1215 Medvode

ngh Capacity Power Pack Ozellikleri

XapaKTepucTUKa 3apsiAHOro NpUCTPolo

High capacity power pack dahili 10400mAh lithium-ion bataryayiiksek
enerji intiyaci olan cihazlariniz igin ideal

USB ile galigan birgok cihaz ile uyumludur

USB adaptortl ile sarj edilebilir

Sarj durumunu gosteren LED gosterge

Sarj sonlandirma metotlari:

Asir sicaklik korumasi

- Asini voltaj / yetersiz voltaj korumasi

Kisa devre korumasi

- Asir giig korumasi

Kullanmadan dnce kilavuzun tamamini okyunuz ve
sonraki kullanimlariniz igin saklayiniz

Calistirma Talimatlari:
Portable PowerBank in $arj Edilmesi

1

3.
4.

Temin edilen USB sarj kablosunun mikro USB ucunu Taginabilir
PowerBank'in yuvasina takin. $arj etmek igin, USB sarj kablosunun diger
ucunu, 1 amper USB adaptér ile AC giig ¢ikisina takin (Sek. 1).

Baglanti ger sar LED . LED pilin
gostermektedir. Yanar durumdaki LED sayisi size pilin sarj durumunu
verir.

Sarj islemi g tlim LEDler

$Sarj islemi tamamlandiktan sonra USB kabloyu glkarllnlz

Dlger Elektronik Cihazlarin Sarj Edilmesi

Tamamen dolu durumdaki Portable Powerbankinizin USB portuna USB
kabloyu takiniz, USB kabolunun diger ucunuda elektronik cihaziniza
takiniz. Sarj islemi igin elektronik cihazinizin orjinal USB kablosunu da
kullanabilirsiniz (Fig. 2)

2. Gift USB girisi, iki elektronik cihazi ayni anda sarj edebilmeniz igin
tasarlanmistir (Sek. 3).

3. $Sarj durumunu kontriol etmek icin elekltronik cihaziniza bakabilirsiniz.

4. Sarj islemi tamamlandiginda USB kablonuzu elelktronik cihazinizdan ve
Portable Powerbankinizdan cikartiniz.  Portable PowerBank otomatik
olarak kapanacaktir.

5. Pil durumunu test etmek igin 6n taraftaki digmeye basiniz. LED gésterge
pilin glictinii gosterecektir.

lekat
Sarj islemi boyunca cihazin isinmasi normal olup sarj islemi sona
erdiginde yavas yavas soguyarak oda sicakligi seviyesine gelecektir.

2. Portable PowerBankinizi 90 giinden fazla kullanmadiysaniz kullanmadan
once lutfen sarj ediniz.

3. Portable PowerBankinizi yiiksek nem, sicaklik veya olumsuz kosullar
altinda kullanmayiniz

Uyan

. Portable PowerBank ve aksesuarlarini islatmayiniz, yakmayiniz veya
parcalarina ayirmaya galismayiniz.

2. Dahili bataryayr modifiye etmeyiniz, sokmeyiniz, agmayiniz, dutirmeyiniz,

ve

3. Asiri isinmayi 6nlemek icin acik ates ve direkt glines 1s1gindan uzak tutunuz

4. Yiksek voltajli cihazlardan uzak tutunuz.

5. Portable P veya

6. Cocuklarin, yaslilarin ve yetersiz bilgi ve tecriibeye sahlp kisilerin Portable

Powerbanki yalniz baslarina kullanmalarina engel olunuz, bu gibi kisiler
mutlaka ehil kisilerin gézetimi altinda cihazi kullanmalidirlar.

Bu cihaz Birlesik Devletler Federal lletisim Komisyonu ( FCC ) Kanunlari
Kisim-15'e uygun olarak dretilmistir. Cihazin galismasi su iki kogulu saglamasina
baghdir: (1) Bu cihaz zararli parazitiere sebep olmamali ve (2) bu cihaz
istenmeyen calismaya sebep olabilecek her tirlii parazit de dahil olmak tizere
gelen her tiirlii paraziti kabul etmek zorundadir.

E Pil ve elektronik cihazlannizin atiklann: asla diger evsel atilannizia birite ayn: kutularda

toplamayiniz, mullaka farkli topiama kutulan kullaniniz. ~Aksi takdirde bu atilarin sahip
oldugu kimyasallar toprak ve yer alt sulanna kansarak insan saghgini tehikeye

W atacakirrUlkemizde bu konuyla igii detayh bilgiye www.tap.org.tr adresinden ulasabiirsiniz.

. BGy/:lOBaHMM NiTIEBO-IOHHMI akymynsTop BuUCOKOT NoTyxHocTi 10400mAh,

BapIaHT ansa (o] 6arato SHSpr”
. 7 NpUCTpin HUi 3 BiNbLLICTIO iB, OCHALLEHNX
noptom USB.

« 3pyyHuit ans 3apsiaku Bin USB-agantepa
+  CeiTnogioaw, wo Bino6paxaloTb CTaH akymynaTopa.
+  3axuct:

- Bin neperpisaHHs

- Bin nepesapsiakv Ta HaaMipHOT po3psiaku

- Big 3amukaHHst

- Big HaamipHoi cunu cTpymy

Tepen noyaTkoM KOPUCTYBaHHA AETaNbHO 03HAHOMTECA 3 aHOI IHCTPYKUiEH.
IHCTpyKuito 36epexiTh Ha BUNaAok HEOBXIGHOCTI CKOPUCTATUCA Helo B MaiGyTHEOMY.

3apspaka - BKkasiBku

3apsapaka npuctpoto Portable PowerBank

1. Migkntosite Tepminan Mikpo-USB HapaHHoro USB kabens 3apsaky y BXinHMil nopt
noprauetoro PowerBank. MiaknioviTb iHwmit ke USB-kaGens sapsiaku yepes
1 amnepHuit USB apantep [0 po3eTkin 3MiHHOrO cTpymy Ans 3apsiaki. (Man. 1)

2. flHTapHWi cBITMOAIOA CUrHaNI3Ye XMBMEHHS. Y npoLieci 3apsaky wicno caitnoaiois,
LU0 CBITATBCS, BioBpaxae NoToYHMiA cTaH BEYA0BaHOrO akymynsTopa.

3. SAKwo CBITATbCA YOTMPW CBITNOAIOAM, LE 3HA4NTb, WO NPUCTPIi
3aPAUKEHMIA Ha MaKCHMYM.

4. MNMicna 3apsaka  Bial
Kom'ioTepa.

npucTpiii  BiA

3apsagka nigknioyeHnx NpucTpois

1. Nigkniovite kabenb USB Ao BXigHOTO MopTy 3apsAHOMO MPUCTPOIO
Portable PowerBank Ta npuctpotw, wo 6yae 3apapKaTcs. MoxHa
ckopucTatucs kabenem, Lo y 3T
npuctpoem (Man. 2).

2. TMopsikuit Buxia USB nopTiB npusHayeHwin ANs 3apsakv ABOX
©neKTPOHHUX NPUCTPOIB oAHOYacHo (Man. 3)

3. lpoLiec 3apsaKK NOBUHEH CUTHaNi3yBaTUCA Ha NiAKMIO4YEHOMY NPUCTPOI.

4. Micns 3akiHYeHHs 3apsakv kabenb USB cnif BiAKNIOYUTY Bif, 3apsAHOTO

Portable F Ta 0 [10 HbOTO

3apsiaHuii npucTpiii Portable PowerBank BUMKHETBCS aBTOMATUYHO.

5. llo6 nepesiputv cTaH BEYNOBAHOTO B 3apSAHMIA MPUCTPIA  aKymynsTopa,
HATUCHITL Ha KHOMKY cnepeay NPUCTPOIo. CBITNoRioAN BKa3yloTk piBeHb 3apAaKA.

"pMMITKM
Min yac 3apsakM Kopnyc NpUCTPOIo HarpisaeTbes. Lie HopmarnbHe sBuLLe.
Temneparypa Koprlyca N0CTYnOBO NaAae NiCist 3akiHYeHHs 3apsaKn

2. Axwo 3apspHuin npuctpiit Portable PowerBank He BukopuctoByBaBcs
[noBLUe, Hix 90 AHIB, CMif 3apAANTY 110r0 Nepes YEProBUM BXUTKOM.

3. He ninpasaiite 3apsianuit npuctpiit Portable PowerBank Bnnusy Bucokoi
BOIOrOCTi, BUCOKMX TeMnepaTyp abo iHLWMX eKCTPeManbHIX (akTopis.

I1panu1a Geaneku
BabopoHeHo BkumaTM 3apspgHWit npuctpii  Portable PowerBank Ta
aKcecyap y oAy, BOrOHb Ta CaMoCTiliHO postupary ix.

2. KAgati, namatu Ta npobusatn
BOYy/OBaHMI akyMynsTop.

3. 3apsigHuit npuctpii Portable PowerBank crig Tpumatu spansi sin axepen
BI[KPUTOTO BOTHIO Ta CUTBHOTO COHSIYHOTO NPOMIHHS.

4. 3apsigHuii npucTpiit Portable PowerBank cnig Tpumarty 3nans sia npuctpois
BYCOKOT HAMpYTH.

5. He cnip kupatucs 3apsigHum npuctpoem Portable PowerBank Ta ninnasati
V1070 CUMIBHIM CTPYCaM.

6. [laHMM NpUCTPOEM He MOBWHHI KopuCTyBatMCs ocobu (B ToMy uvcni AiTn) 3
HE0CTaTHB0I0 (hI3MUHOIO Ta MICUXINHOIO CTIPABHICTIO, @ TaKoX 0COGH, LLIO He MaioTb
BIANOBIAHKX 3HAHb Ta I.]OCEi/Zly, 32 BUHATKOM BUNAZKIB, Y SIKMX KOPUCTYBAHHSA NPUCTPOEM
Bin6yBaeTLCA N Harnsnom ocib, GeanocepenHbo BianosinanbHI 3a ix Geanexy.

[aHwit npucTpiit signosinae posainy 15 npasun FCC. WMoro ais symoeneHa
HaCTYMHUMK yMOBaMu: (1) AaHMA NPUCTPIA He MOXe BUKIMKATM LWKIANMBUX
3abypeHb. (2) [aHWil NPUCTPIi NOBUHEH NPUAMATH BCi 3aBypeHHs, BKMIOYHO 3
TUMM, IO MOXYTb BUKIKATY HECMOAIBaHI 3MiHW 11070 Aii.

3a60poHeHO  BMKAIATA [aHAA MPUCTP PAdOM  3i  SBAMAHAMY, HECOPTOBAHMMI

KOMYHabHIMY BIAXOT12MIH. 3 METOR0 OTUMAHHS iHbOpMaLL PO MeToRM yrinizali, AocTynHi

y Bauwowy perioki, 3sepraiirecs 70 wicuesoi Bnany. [IGalowt Npo BiANoBiaHy yTunisatio

REHOTO MPHCTPOIO, Bt OGMEAYETE PHIUK HETATBHOTO BNMBY Ha HABKOMLLKE CEPAOBMILE
M 72 32008’ MIOZE/, AKNI Mir G MATH WicLie BHACTIZOK HeNPABATBHOT yTHsalli.
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